

SUPPORTING INFORMATION

for respective items considered at

Coordination Committee Meeting

2 April 2019

Moreton Bay Regional Council

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 2 Supporting Information

SUPPORTING INFORMATION

Ref: A18373037

The following list of supporting information is provided for:

ITEM 3.1

2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL

#1 Schedule of Fees and Charges

PAGE 3 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)

#1 Schedule of Fees and Charges



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community & Environmental Services

Caravan Parks

2

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Semi-Permanent - Bells, Toorbul, Donnybrook, Beachmere Caravan Park - Extra Person - Per Night

This fee is applicable to existing semi permanent residents of the caravan park prior to 14 March 2017.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$8.50	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Long Stay - Bells, Toorbul, Donnybrook, Beachmere Caravan Park - Extra Person - Per night

This fee is applicable to existing long stay residents of the caravan park prior to 14 March 2017.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$8.50	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Semi-Permanent - Beachmere Caravan Park - Per week

This fee is applicable to existing semi permanent residents of the caravan park prior to 14 March 2017.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$151.00	per week

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING

PAGE 4 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



5

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Semi-Permanent - Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Parks - Per Week				
This fee is applicable to existing long stay residents of the caravan park prior to 14 March	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
2017.	0	New Fee	\$103.00	per week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Long Stay - Donnybrook, Toorbul, Beachmere Caravan Parks - Per Week						
This fee is applicable to existing long stay residents of the caravan park prior to 14 Marc	h Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit		
2017.	0	New Fee	\$151.00	per week		

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Long Stay - Bells Caravan Park - Per Week				
6	This fee is applicable to existing long stay residents of the caravan park prior to 14 March	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
	2017.	0	New Fee	\$146.00	per week

PAGE 5 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Key / Swipe Card - Additional or Lost

All guests are given one key/swipe card to use at no cost. If they want an additional key/swipe card then a deposit is required.

The deposit is refunded on return of the additional key/swipe card.

If any key/swipe card is lost the fee is applicable.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$22.00	per key/ swipe card

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabin - Waterview - Low Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$112.00	\$114.00	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabin - Waterview - Shoulder Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$125.00	\$127.00	per night

PAGE 6 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	al Council 3					
Cara	van Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks					
	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabin - Waterview - Peak Season - Per Night					
10	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type		Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]
	This fee is for up to two people	0	\$149.00	\$151.00	per night	
	For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.					ı
•						
Cara	van Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks					
	Bells Caravan Park - All Seasons - Extra Person - Per Week					
11		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]
		0	\$54.00	\$54.00	Per Week	
						J
0	Porto Courall Broading Couran Barba					
Cara	van Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks					
	Bells Caravan Park - All Seasons - Extra Person - Per Night					
12		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]
		0	\$9.00	\$9.00	Per Night	
						J

PAGE 7 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bells Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - Per Week

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$192.00	\$195.00	Per Week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bells Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$32.00	\$32.50	Per Night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bells Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Week

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

15

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$213.00	\$216.00	Per Week

PAGE 8 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bells Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$35.50	\$36.00	Per Night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bells Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Week

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$225 .00	\$228.00	Per Week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bells Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$37.50	\$38.00	per night

PAGE 9 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin and Cottage - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Week

19

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$60.00	\$60.00	per person per week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin & Cottage - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Night

20

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$10.00	\$10.00	per person per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Low Season - Per Week

21 **I**

Minimum booking periods may apply This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website. Cottage sleeps max of 6 people

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$648.00	\$660.00	per week

PAGE 10 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Low Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website. Cottage sleeps max of 6 people

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$108.00	\$110.00	per night

Caravan Park s - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Shoulder Season - Per Week

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website. Cottage sleeps max of 6 people

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$714.00	\$726.00	per week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Shoulder Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website. Cottage sleeps max of 6 people

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$119.00	\$121.00	per night

PAGE 11 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Peak Season - Per Week

Minimum booking periods may apply This fee is for up to two people

> For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website. Cottage sleeps max of 6 people

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$765.00	\$780.00	per week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Peak Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply This fee is for up to two people

> For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website. Cottage sleeps max of 6 people

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$127.50	\$130.00	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Low Season - Per Week

Minimum booking periods may apply This fee is for up to two people

27

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website. Cabin sleeps a max of 2 people

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$618.00	\$630.00	per week

PAGE 12 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Low Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website. Cabin sleeps max of 2 people

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$103.00	\$105.00	per night

Caravan Park s - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Shoulder Season - Per Week

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website. Cabin sleeps max of 2 people

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$660 .00	\$672.00	per week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Shoulder Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website. Cabin Sleeps max of 2 people

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$110.00	\$112.00	per night

PAGE 13 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Peak Season - Per Week

31 Minimum booking periods may apply This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website. Cabin sleeps max of 2 people

Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
\$702.00	\$714.00	per week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Peak Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website. Cabin sleeps a max of two people

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$117 .00	\$119.00	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Week

33

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$54.00	\$54.00	per person per week

PAGE 14 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Night

34

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$9.00	\$9.00	per person per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Low Season - Per Week

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$162.00	\$165.00	per week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - Per Week

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$192.00	\$195.00	per week

PAGE 15 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Low Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$27.00	\$27.50	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - per night

Minimum booking periods may apply.
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$32.00	\$32.50	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Shoulder Season - Per Week

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

39

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$180.00	\$183.00	per week

PAGE 16 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Week

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$213.00	\$216.00	per week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Shoulder Season - Per Night

41 Minimum booking periods may apply This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$30.00	\$30.50	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$35.50	\$36.00	per night

PAGE 17 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Peak Season - Per Week

Minimum booking periods may apply This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$192.00	\$195.00	per week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Week

Minimum booking periods may apply This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$225 .00	\$228.00	per week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Peak Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$32.00	\$32.50	per night

PAGE 18 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$37.50	\$38.00	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Cara van Park - Cabin - Low Season - Per Night

7 Minimum booking periods may apply This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$107 .00	\$109.00	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabin - Shoulder Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$120.00	\$122.00	per night

PAGE 19 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabin - Peak Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$144.00	\$146.00	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park Cabins and Cottages - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Night

50

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$13.00	\$13.00	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Cottage - Low Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$120.00	\$122.00	per night

PAGE 20 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Cottage - Shoulder Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$138.00	\$140.00	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Cottage - Peak Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$166.50	\$169.00	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park- Group Booking - Site - Powered - Low Season Only - Per Night

Fishing Clubs, Caravan clubs - Group Bookings Nightly - Low Season Only

This fee is for up to two people

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$31.50	\$32.00	per night

PAGE 21 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Night

55

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$9.50	\$9.50	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Waterview - Low Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$37.50	\$38.00	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Waterview - Shoulder Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$44.00	\$45.00	per night

PAGE 22 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Waterview - Peak Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$47.00	\$48.00	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$34.50	\$35.00	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Night

Minimum booking periods may apply
This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$41.00	\$42.00	per night

PAGE 23 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Night

61 Minimum booking periods may apply This fee is for up to two people

For details on tariff seasons please refer to Councils website.

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$44.00	\$45.00	per night

PAGE 24 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community	Services	Sport	and	Recreation
Community	/ Services,	Sport	allu	Necreation

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Community Services - Child Care

Birralee Child Care Centre - Child Care Fee - Children (over 24 months)

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit

September 18/19 Fee 19/20

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Community Services - Child Care

Birralee Child Care Centre - Child Care Fee - Babies & Toddlers (Under 24 months)

63

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$99.00	\$101.00	Per Day

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Community Services - Child Care

Birralee Child Care Centre - T/Shirt

64

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$18.00	\$18.00	each

PAGE 25 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	Birralee Child Care Centre - Hats					
5		Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$16.00	Fee 19/20 \$16.00	Fee Unit each	
on	mmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Community Services - Child Care					
	Birralee Child Care Centre - Sunscreen Levy					
6		Fee Type 0	Fee 18/1 9 \$2.50	Fee 19/20 \$2.50	Fee Unit per booked day per year	
on	mmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Community Services - Child Care					
	Birralee Child Care Centre - Sheet Levy					
7		Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$1.20	Fee 19/20 \$1.20	Fee Unit each	

PAGE 26 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Ï	Birralee Child Care Centre - Late Fee					
	The late fee is charged at a rate of 10.00 for the first 10 minutes and 2.00 per minute thereafter.	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 See Notes	Fee 19/20 See Notes	Fee Unit	
'n	nmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Community Services - Child Care					
_						
	Birralee Childcare Centre - Waiting List Fee					
	Birralee Childcare Centre - Waiting List Fee	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
	Birralee Childcare Centre - Waiting List Fee	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$10.00	Fee 19/20 \$10.00	Fee Unit	
	Birralee Childcare Centre - Waiting List Fee	Fee Type 0				
	Birralee Childcare Centre - Waiting List Fee	Fee Type 0				
		Fee Type 0				
] om [nmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Community Services - Child Care	Fee Type 0 Fee Type				

PAGE 27 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Birralee Child Care Centre - Nappy Charges				
	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
	0	\$2.00	\$2.00	Each
munity Services, Sport and Recreation - Community Services - Child Care				
Birralee Child Care Centre - Parent Information Packs				
Parent pack now includes a T/shirt, comprehensive parent manual and sun hat.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
Parent pack now includes a T/shirt, comprehensive parent manual and sun hat.	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$40.00	Fee 19/20 \$40.00	Fee Unit Each
	0	_		
nmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community C	0	_		
	0	_		

PAGE 28 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

28 William Street Dayboro - Meeting Room - Per Hour

Minimum 1 hour hire 50% discount for non-profits

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$15.00 Per Hour

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

The Hills District Community Centre - Hall & Meeting Rooms - Per Day (up to 12 hours)

75 Up to 12 hours hire
Additional hours charged at hourly rate
50% discount non-profit/incorporated organisations

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$580.00	\$580.00	Per Day

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

The Hills District Community Centre - Hall & Meeting Rooms - Per Hour

Minimum 1 hour hire 50% discount for non-profits

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$58.00	\$58.00	Per Hour

PAGE 29 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

The Hills District Community Centre - Meeting Room - Per Hour

77 Minimum 1 hour hire 50% discount for non-profits

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$12.00	\$12.00	Per Hour

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

The Hills District Community Centre - Meeting Room - Per Day (up to 12 hours)

78

Up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated organisations

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$120 .00	\$120.00	Per Day

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

The Hills District Community Centre - Hall - Per Day (up to 12 hours)

7

up to 12 hours hire additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated organisations

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$460.00	\$460.00	Per Day

PAGE 30 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

The Hills District Community Centre - Hall Hire - Per Hour

Minimum 1 hour hire 50% discount for non-profits

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$46.00 Per Hour

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Council Managed Community Halls - Call Out Fee Due to Hirer Error

Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$165.00	\$175.00	per hire

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Council Managed Community Halls - Cancellation Fee - Less Than 30 Days But More Than 7 Days' Notice

82

Cancellation Fee - 25% of hire fees (excl. bond)

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	See Notes	See Notes	per hire

PAGE 31 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Redcliffe Volunteer Hub - Meeting Room - Per Hour

Minimum 1 hour hire 50% discount for non-profits

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$24.00 Per Hour

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Redcliffe Volunteer Hub - Meeting Room - Per Day

Up to 12 hours hire

Additional hours charged at hourly rate

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$240.00	\$240.00	Per Day

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

North Lakes Community Centre - Main Hall Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)

up to 12 hours hire

Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$460.00	\$470.00	Per Day

PAGE 32 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

North Lakes Community Centre - Main Hall Hire - Per Hour

Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$46.00 \$47.00 Per Hour

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

North Lakes Community Centre - Activity Room Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)

up to 12 hours hire
Additional hours cha

Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$240.00	\$240.00	Per Day

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

North Lakes Community Centre - Activity Room Hire - Per Hour

Minimum 1 hour hire

50% discount for non-profits

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$24.00	\$24.00	Per Hour

PAGE 33 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

North Lakes Community Centre - Meeting Room 2 Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)

89

up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$270.00	\$270.00	Per Day

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

North Lakes Community Centre - Meeting Room 2 Hire - Per Hour

9

Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$27.00	\$27.00	Per Hour

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

North Lakes Community Centre - Meeting Room 1 Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)

9

up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$240.00	\$240.00	Per Day

PAGE 34 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

North Lakes Community Centre - Meeting Room 1 Hire - Per Hour Minimum 1 hour hire Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 50% discount for non-profits \$24.00 \$24.00 Per Hour

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

North Lakes Community Centre - Board Room Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)

up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$240.00	\$240.00	Per Day

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

North Lakes Community Centre - Board Room Hire - Per Hour

Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$24.00	\$24.00	Per Hour

PAGE 35 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres Council Managed Community Halls - Low Risk Bond Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$500.00 \$500.00 Per Hire Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres Halls and Community Centres - Cancellation - 7 Days or Less Notice Cancellation Fee - 100% of hire fees (excl. bond) Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 See Notes See Notes Per Hire	Con	nmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Commun	ity Centres				
Council Managed Community Halls - Low Risk Bond Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit O \$500.00 Per Hire Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit O \$500.00 Fer Hire Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit		Council Managed Community Halls - High Risk Bond					
Council Managed Community Halls - Low Risk Bond Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$500.00 Per Hire Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres Halls and Community Centres - Cancellation - 7 Days or Less Notice Cancellation Fee - 100% of hire fees (excl. bond)	5	Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
Council Managed Community Halls - Low Risk Bond Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$500.00 \$500.00 Per Hire community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres Halls and Community Centres - Cancellation - 7 Days or Less Notice Cancellation Fee - 100% of hire fees (excl. bond) Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit			0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Per Hire	
Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit	n	nmunity Services Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Commun	ity Contros				
mmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres Halls and Community Centres - Cancellation - 7 Days or Less Notice Cancellation Fee - 100% of hire fees (excl. bond) Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit	-	minumity contribute, open tuma reconstancin countries reporting a community	ity Centres				
ommunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres Halls and Community Centres - Cancellation - 7 Days or Less Notice Cancellation Fee - 100% of hire fees (excl. bond) Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit			ny Centres				
Halls and Community Centres - Cancellation - 7 Days or Less Notice Cancellation Fee - 100% of hire fees (excl. bond) Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit		Council Managed Community Halls - Low Risk Bond		Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
Halls and Community Centres - Cancellation - 7 Days or Less Notice Cancellation Fee - 100% of hire fees (excl. bond) Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit		Council Managed Community Halls - Low Risk Bond					
Cancellation Fee - 100% of hire fees (excl. bond) Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit		Council Managed Community Halls - Low Risk Bond					
	,	Council Managed Community Halls - Low Risk Bond Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres	Fee Type 0				
		Council Managed Community Halls - Low Risk Bond Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres nmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Commun	Fee Type 0				
	on	Council Managed Community Halls - Low Risk Bond Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres nmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Commun Halls and Community Centres - Cancellation - 7 Days or Less Notice	Fee Type 0 ity Centres	\$500.00	\$500.00	Per Hire	

PAGE 36 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Council Managed Community Halls - Medium Risk Bond

Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Per Hire

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Main Hall & Supper Room Per Day (up to 12 hours)

9

98

up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$580.00	\$590.00	Per Day

 $\textbf{Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls \& \textbf{Community Centres}\\$

Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Supper Room Per Day (up to 12 hours)

100

up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$240.00	\$240.00	Per Day

PAGE 37 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

wp to 12 hours hire
Additional hours charged at hourly rate
50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type
Fee 18/19
Fee 19/20
Fee Unit
0
\$460.00
\$470.00
Per Day

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Tom Petrie Room and Isabella Griffin Room Per Day (up to 12 hours)

102

101

up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$580.00	\$590.00	Per Day

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Tom Petrie Room and Isabella Griffin Room Per Hour

Minimum 2 hours hire

50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$58.00	\$59.00	Per Hour

PAGE 38 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Isabella Griffin Room Per Day (up to 12 hours)

104

up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$240.00	\$240.00	Per Day

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Isabella Griffin Room Per Hour

105

Minimum 1 hour hire 50% discount for non-profits

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$24.00	\$24.00	Per Hour

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Tom Petrie Room Per Day (up to 12 hours)

106

up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$460.00	\$470.00	Per Day

PAGE 39 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Tom Petrie Room Per Hour

Minimum 1 hour hire 50% discount for non-profits

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$46.00 \$47.00 Per Hour

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Bribie Island Recreation Hall - Hall Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)

108

107

up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$460.00	\$470.00	Per Day

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Main Hall & Supper Room - Per Hour

109

Minimum 1 hour hire 50% discount for non-profits

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$58.00	\$59.00	Per hour

PAGE 40 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Con	nmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Cor	mmunity Centres		2020		
	Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Supper Room Per Hour					
0	Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	Fee Туре 0	Fee 18/19 \$24.00	Fee 19/20 \$24.00	Fee Unit	7
on	nmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Cor	mmunity Centres				
	Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Main Hall Per Hour					
1	Minimum 1 hour hire	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
	50% discount for non-profit organisations	0	\$46.00	\$47.00	Per hour	
Con	nmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Cor Bribie Island Recreation Hall - Hall Hire - Per Hour	nmunity Centres				
	Brible Island Recreation Hair - Hair Time - Fer Hour					_
2	Minimum 1 hour hire	Fee Type		Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	4
- 1	50% discount for non-profits	0	\$46.00	\$47.00	Per Hour	
-						
						1

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 41 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community & Environmental Services

Community Services, Sport and Recreation

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Land Use & Planning - Leases

Community Tenure Agreement - Rental

Community tenure agreement as per the eligibility criteria of the Community Leasing Policy

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$1.00		per lease, licence or permit

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Parks & Reserves -

Park Booking Commercial Cancellation Fee - Less Than 30 Day's Notice

114

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$100.00	\$100.00	Per hire

Community Services, Sport and Recreation - Parks & Reserves -

Park Booking - Commercial Event

115

Applies to all Commercial Organisations and Activities Applies to all Commercial Organisations and Activities

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$390.00	\$398.00	Per Day

PAGE 42 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

on I	nmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Parks & Reserves -					
	Park Booking - Commercial Event - Bond					
6	Refundable Security Bond	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Per Event	
ı						
on	nmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Parks & Reserves -					
	Park Booking - Commercial Event - High Risk Bond					
,	Refundable Security Bond	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Per event	
on	nmunity Services, Sport and Recreation - Parks & Reserves -					
UII						
	Dault Daalting, Community City Application Ducassains, Ess					
	Park Booking - Ceremony Site Application Processing Fee					
	Non refundable.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
В		Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$107.00	Fee 19/20 \$109.00	Fee Unit Per Booking	

PAGE 43 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Customer and Cultural Services

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries

Inter-Library Loan Lending Fee Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit This fee is applicable when lending items from the MBRC Collection to other institutions. Fee Type New Fee Price On Per item Application

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries

Local History Research Fee

Research fee for in-depth customer enquiries. Research assistance is provided free of charge for 30 minutes.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$45.00	\$45.00	Per hour

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries

Stationery - Disposable Headphones

121

119

120

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$4.00	\$4.00	Per Item

PAGE 44 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Cus	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries					
	Stationery - USB Stick					
22		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$6.00	\$10.00	Per Stick	
us	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries		•			
	Postage & Handling					
3		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$6.00	\$6.00	Per Item	
Cus	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries					
	Libraries Local History Publications					
4	Various local history publications.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	Price On Application	Price On Application	Per Item	

PAGE 45 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries					
Ī	Lost or Damaged Item Replacement					
125	Cost to replace or repair lost or damaged item.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	At Cost	At Cost	Per Item	
Cust	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries					
	Library Local History Photographic Reproductions					
126	High resolution digital copies of Local History photographs. Can be provided on USS and	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
120	posted. Additional fees and charges apply.	0	\$19.00	\$19.00	Per image	
Cus	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries Library Printing/Photocopying A3 Colour - self service					
127		Fee Type	Fee 18 /19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$0.80	\$0.80	Per page	
- 1						

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 46 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Hegion	at Councit					
Cust	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries					
	Library Printing/Photocopying A3 Black & White - self service					
128		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]
		0	\$0.40	\$0.40	Per page	
]
L						
Cust	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries					
Ī	Library Printing/Photocopying A4 Colour - self service					
129		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	1
		0	\$0.40	\$0.40	Per page	
]
ı						
Cust	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries					
Ī	Library Printing/Photocopying A4 Black & White - self service					
		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	1
130		0	\$0.20	\$0.20	Per page	1
						1

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 47 **Supporting Information**

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Library bags						
		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$2.50	\$3.50	Per bag	\neg
stomer and Cultural Services - Community	ervices - Libraries					
Public PC - Internet Access						
		Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
Public PC - Internet Access Per 30 minutes or part thereof.		Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$1.50	Fee 19/20 \$1.50	Fee Unit Per 30 minutes	7
		Fee Type 0				
		Fee Type 0				
	ervices - Libraries	Fee Type 0				
Per 30 minutes or part thereof.		Fee Type 0				
Per 30 minutes or part thereof. tomer and Cultural Services - Community		Fee Type Fee Type	\$1.50			

PAGE 48 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Cus	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries					
	Lost or Damaged Item - Processing					
4		Fee Type		Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$6.00	\$6.00	Per item	
us	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries					
	Overdue Item Fee					
5	Applied per item at 14 days overdue.	Fee Type		Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$2.80	\$2.80	Per item	
- Cus	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries					
	Inter-Library Loan Fee Recovery					
86	Recovery of lending institution's fee. Applicable fees determined and advised per request.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	Price On Application	Price On Application	Per item	

PAGE 49 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Region	aal Council 3					
Cus	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries					
I	Inter-Library Loan Request					
137	Items requested from other library services.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$2.50	Fee 19/20 \$2.50	Fee Unit	- I
		U	\$2.50	\$2.50	Peritem	
ı						_
Cus	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Libraries					
ı	Reservation Request					
138		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$0.65	\$0.65	Per item	
Į						
Cus	tomer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms					
I	North Lakes Library - Computer Training Room Hire - General - Per Session					
139	Room has presenter PC, 9 participant PCs and a data projector.	Fee Type	Fee 1 8/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
	Sessions available: 1. 9.00am - 1.00pm	0	\$50.00	\$50.00	Per Session	
	2. 1.00pm - 5.00pm.					

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 50 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

North Lakes Library Computer Training Room Hire - General - Full Day

Room has presenter PC, 9 participant PCs and a data projector. 140 Full day - 9.00am - 5.00pm.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$100.00	\$100.00	Full Day

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

North Lakes Library - Computer Training Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Per Session

Room has presenter PC, 9 participant PCs and a data projector. Sessions available:

- 1. 9.00am 1.00pm
- 2. 1.00pm 5.00pm

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$25.00	\$25.00	Per Session

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

North Lakes Library - Computer Training Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Full Day

Room has presenter PC, 9 participant PCs and a data projector. 142 Full day 9.00am - 5.00pm.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$50.00	\$50.00	Full Day

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 51 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

Library Meeting Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Per Hour

Albany Creek, Arana Hills, Bribie Island, Caboolture, Deception Bay, Redcliffe and Strathpine.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$6.00	\$6.00	Per Hour

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

Caboolture Library Computer Training Room Hire - Community Not for profit - Full Day

144

143

Computer training room has 12 computers and an LCD wall screen. Full day - 9.00 am - 5.00 pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$50.00	\$50.00	Full day

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

Caboolture Library Computer Training Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Per Session

145

Computer training room has 12 computers and an LCD wall screen. Sessions available:

- 1. 9.00am 1.00pm
- 2. 1.00pm 5.00pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$25.00	\$25.00	Per Session

PAGE 52 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

Caboolture Library Meeting Pod - Community Not for Profit - Full Day

Small meeting room - table and seating for 4. Full day - 9.00am - 5.00pm.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$12.00	\$12.00	Full Day

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

Caboolture Library Meeting Pod - Community Not for Profit - Per Session

147

Small meeting room - table and seating for 4. Sessions available:

- 1. 9.00am- 1.00pm
- 2. 1.00pm 5.00pm
- 3. 5.00pm 8.00pm (Tue & Thu)

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$6.00	\$6.00	Per Session

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

Caboolture Library Meeting Pod - Community Not for Profit - Per Hour

Small meeting room - table and seating for 4.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$3.00	\$3.00	Per Hour

148

PAGE 53 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

Library Meeting Room Hire - General - Full Day

Albany Creek, Arana Hills, Bribie Island, Deception Bay, Redcliffe and Strathpine. Full day - 9.00am - 5.00pm.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$72.00	\$72.00	Full day

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

Library Meeting Room Hire - General - Per Session

150

151

149

Albany Creek*, Arana Hills*, Bribie Island*, Deception Bay, Redcliffe* and Strathpine. Sessions available:

- 1. 9.00am 1.00pm;
- 2. 1.00pm 5.00pm;
- 3. 5.00pm 11.00pm*

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$36.00	\$36.00	per session

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

Library Meeting Room Hire - General - Per Hour

Albany Creek, Arana Hills, Bribie Island, Deception Bay, Redcliffe and Strathpine.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$18.00	\$18.00	per hour

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 53

PAGE 54 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

Library Meeting Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Full Day

Albany Creek, Arana Hills, Bribie Island, Caboolture, Deception Bay, Redcliffe and Strathpine.

Full day - 9.00am - 5.00pm.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$24.00	\$24.00	Full day

Customer and Cultural Services - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

Library Meeting Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Per Session

Albany Creek*, Arana Hills*, Bribie Island*, Caboolture, Deception Bay, Redcliffe" and Strathpine.

Sessions available:

153

- 1. 9.00am 1.00pm;
- 2. 1.00pm 5.00pm;
- 3. 5.00pm 11.00pm*

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$12.00	\$12.00	Per Session

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING

PAGE 54 Supporting Information

PAGE 55 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community &	Environmental	Sarvicas
Community &	Environmenta	Services

Customer and Cultural Services

Customer and Cultural Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Art Galleries & Museums

Customer and Cultural Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Art Galleries & Museums

	Pine Rivers Heritage Museum - Education Visits				
155	School visits - cost per student	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
		0	\$6.00	\$6.00	Per student
			l		

Customer and Cultural Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Art Galleries & Museums

% Commission on consignment sales	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
	0	Commission	Commission	Per item
5%	6 Commission on consignment sales		v	6 Commission on consignment sales Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Commission Commission

PAGE 56 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community & Environmental Services

Environmental Services

Environmental Services - Community Relations -

Environment Centres Workshops - Various

157

Some workshops attract a participation fee - refer Council's website for workshop schedule and any associated fees.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	At Cost	At Cost	per person

Environmental Services - Community Relations -

Environment Centres Workshops - School Program

These modules include interactive workshops with wildlife, e.g. Wild for Wild and Insect World.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$5.00	\$6.00	per person

Environmental Services - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Caboolture Region Environmental Education Centre (CREEC) Auditorium - Hire Fee - Per Hour (minimum 2 hours)

159

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$20.00	\$20.00	per hour

PAGE 57 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Envi	ironmental Services - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres					
	Kumbartcho Barn - Hire Fee - Per Hour (minimum 2 hours)					
۱,		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$15.00	\$15.00	Per hour	
1				<u> </u>		
ıvi	ironmental Services - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres					
I	Kumbartcho Barn - Hire Fee - Full Day (up to 10 hours)					
ı		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
ı		0	\$122.00	\$122.00	Per Day	
ı						
1						
ועו	ironmental Services - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres					
	Caboolture Region Environmental Education Centre (CREEC) Auditorium - Hire hours)	Fee - Full Day (up	to 8			
2		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$122.00	\$122.00	per day	
- 1						
_						

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 58 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community & Environmental Services

Property and Commercial Services

Property and Commercial Services - Community Relations -

Filming on Council Controlled Land - Applications received outside of timeframes / Amendments to submitted applications

163

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$320.00	Discontinued 30/06/2019	per application

Property and Commercial Services - Community Relations -

Application - Filming on Council Controlled Land

164

165

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$320.00	\$326.00	per application

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes

Aerodrome - Aircraft Parking - Unsealed Area - Per Day

This is a grassed area. No refunds for departure prior to rental period end date.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$11.50	\$12.00	per day

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 59 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



op T	erty and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes					
ı	Aerodrome - Aircraft Parking - Sealed Areas - Per Day					
	This is a bitumen sealed area that provides tie down points. No refunds for departure prior to rental period end date.	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$15.50	Fee 19/20 \$16.00	Fee Unit per day	
o p	perty and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes					
Ī	Acceduance Aircraft Darking Unacceled Area Day Month					
	Aerodrome - Aircraft Parking - Unsealed Area - Per Month					
	Aerodrome - Aircraft Parking - Unsealed Area - Per Month This is a grassed area. No refunds for departure prior to rental period end date.	Fee Type	_	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$170.00	Fee 19/20 \$180.00	Fee Unit per month	
		Fee Type 0	_			
	This is a grassed area. No refunds for departure prior to rental period end date.	Fee Type 0	_			
 	This is a grassed area. No refunds for departure prior to rental period end date. Description of the period of th	Fee Type 0 Fee Type	_			

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING

PAGE 60 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes

Aerodrome - Aircraft Parking - Sealed Areas - Per Month

169

This is a bitumen sealed area that provides tie down points. No refunds for departure prior to rental period end date.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$245.00	\$255.00	per month

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes

Aerodrome - Aircraft Parking - Sealed Area - Annual

170

This is a bitumen sealed area that provides tie down points. No refunds for departure prior to rental period end date.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$1,475.00	\$1,505.00	per year

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Meeting Rooms - Not For Profit - Half Day

171

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am - 12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$43.50	per half day / per room

Meeting Rooms

Various rooms available with different configurations. For more details contact HUB staff or refer to Website for more details.

PAGE 61 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business

Caboolture Hub - Meeting Rooms - Not For Profit - Full Day

Full Day Booking equals 9hr block

Meeting Rooms

Various rooms available with different configurations. For more details contact HUB staff or refer to Website for more details

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$87.00	per day/ per room

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Meeting Rooms - Not For Profit - 2 Hour Session

173

2 hour hire

Meeting Rooms Various rooms available with different configurations. For more detail's contact HUB staff or refer to Website for more details

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$31.00	per 2hrs / per room

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Meeting Rooms - General Hire - Half day

174

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am-12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Meeting Rooms

Various rooms available with different configurations. For more details contact HUB staff or refer to Website for more details

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$58.00	per half day / per room

PAGE 62 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business

Caboolture Hub - Meeting Rooms - General Hire - Full day

175 Full Day Booking equals 9hr block

Meeting Rooms

Various rooms available with different configurations. For more details contact HUB staff or refer to Website for more details

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$116.00	per day / per room

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Meeting Rooms - General Hire - 2 Hour Session

176

2 hour hire

Meeting Rooms

Various rooms available with different configurations. For more detail's contact HUB staff or refer to Website for more details

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$41.00	per 2 hrs / per room

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Venue Service Fee

177

This is an administration fee applicable when MBRC staff need to arrange additional services on behalf of Venue hirer's or to meet MBRC requirements i.e additional security, cleaning, damage/repair costs, risk assessment etc

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee		per half hour or part there of

PAGE 63 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - Not For Profit - Full Day

Open air terraced function area, overlooking the Town Square. Partially covered - includes casual seating, up to maximum 50 people - can include bar and servery

Full day booking equals 9hr block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$122.00	\$124.00	Per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - Not For Profit - Half Day

179

178

Open air terraced function area, overlooking the Town Square. Partially covered - includes casual seating, up to maximum 50 people - can include bar and servery

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$61.00	\$62.00	Per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - Not For Profit - 2 Hour Session

180

Open air terraced function area, overlooking the Town Square. Partially covered - includes casual seating, up to maximum 50 people - can include bar and servery

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$31.00	\$32.00	Per 2 hour block

PAGE 64 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Boardroom (Chippendale Room) - Not For Profit - Half Day

181

Room provides large boardroom table, 20 seating capacity, adjustable lighting, hearing loop, mounted projector, screen, audio, electronic whiteboard, wifi, kitchenette, access to business lounge

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$86.00	\$87.00	Per half day

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am - 12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Boardroom (Chippendale Room) - Not For Profit - Full Day

182

Room provides large boardroom table, 20 seating capacity, adjustable lighting, hearing loop, mounted projector, screen, audio, electronic whiteboard,wifi, kitchenette, access to business lounge

9	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
	0	\$171.00	\$174.00	Per full day
ı				

Full day booking equals 9 hr block

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Boardroom (Chippendale Room) - Not For Profit - 2 hour Session

123

Room provides large boardroom table, 20 seating capacity, adjustable lighting, hearing loop, mounted projector, screen, audio, electronic whiteboard, wifi, kitchenette, access to business lounge

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$60.00	\$61.00	Per 2 hour block

PAGE 65 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tele and Video Conference Facilities - Not For Profit

184

Full video and tele conferencing facilities available

Teleconferencing is available in the boardroom only

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$22.00	\$22.50	Per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 1 - Not For Profit - Half Day

185

18 Microsoft computers with Office 10, Ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$86.00	\$86.00	Per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 1 - Not For Profit - Full Day

186

 $18\,Microsoft\,computers\,with\,Office\,10,\,Ceiling\,mounted\,projector,\,screen,\,audio,\,whiteboard\,and\,WIFI.$

Full Day booking equals 9hr block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$171.00	\$171.00	Per full day

PAGE 66 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 1 - Not For Profit - 2 hour session

18 Microsoft computers with Office 10, projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$56.00	\$57.00	Per 2 hour block

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 2 - Not For Profit - Full Day

188

187

Modern Computer Room with 6 x Microsoft computers and 6 x Apple Macs, ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard, WIFI, internet and fully equipped with Adobe Creative Suite.

Full Day booking equals 9hr block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$86.00	\$101.25	Full day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 2 - Not For Profit - Half Day

189

Modern Computer Room with 6 x Microsoft computers and 6 x Apple Macs, ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard, WIFI, internet and fully equipped with Adobe Creative Suite.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$43.00	\$50.62	Per half day

PAGE 67 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 2 - Not For Profit - 2 Hour Session

190

Modern Computer Room with 6 x Microsoft computers and 6 x Apple Macs, ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard, WIFI, internet and fully equipped with Adobe Creative Suite.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$30.00	\$33.75	Per 2 hour block

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 1 - Not For Profit - Full Day

191

Room provides 14 seating capacity at a boardroom style table and up to 2 facilitators, ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and wifi.

Full Day Booking equals a 9hr block.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 1 - Not For Profit - Half Day

192

Room provides 14 seating capacity at a boardroom style table and up to 2 facilitators, ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and wifi.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am - 12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per half day

PAGE 68 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 1 - Not For Profit - 2 hour block

193 Room

Room provides 14 seating capacity at a boardroom style table and up to 2 facilitators, ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and wifi.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per 2 hour block

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio - Recording - Not For Profit - Full Day

194

Recording Studio includes a variety of equipment, keyboards, microphones etc. and various other recording equipment and programs.

Full day booking equals 9 Hours

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$53.00	\$54.00	Per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio - Recording - Not For Profit - Half Day

195

Recording Studio includes a variety of equipment, keyboards, microphones etc. and various other recording equipment and programs.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am - 12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$27.00	\$27.00	Per half day

PAGE 69 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio - Recording - Not For Profit - 2 hour Session

196

Recording Studio includes a variety of equipment, keyboards, microphones etc. and various other recording equipment and programs.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$18.00	\$18.00	Per 2 hour block

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio Workshop - Not For Profit - Half Day

197

Two internal sinks, classroom style seating 24, WIFI and projector, screen, audio and whiteboard. Concrete flooring suitable for art/craft.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$53.00	\$54.00	Per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio - Workshop - Not For Profit - Full Day

198

Two internal sinks, classroom style seating 24, WIFI and projector, screen, audio and whiteboard. Concrete flooring suitable for art/craft.

Full Day booking equals 9hr Block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$107.00	\$108.00	Per day

PAGE 70 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio - Workshop - Not For Profit - 2 hour Session

199

Two internal sinks, classroom style seating 24, WIFI and projector, screen, audio and whiteboard. Concrete flooring suitable for art/craft.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$36.00	\$36.00	Per 2 hour block

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms - Not For Profit - Half Day

200

There are 4 seminar rooms available.

Room provides a screen and ceiling mounted projector, audio, whiteboard, roving microphone and WIFI .Hearing loop, adjustable lighting, Breakout area.

Seats a maximum 22-24 people Boardroom style, or 21 U shape plus seating for up to 3 facilitators

Seminar rooms can be combined to make 1 conference room.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are:

8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$86.00	\$86.00	Per half day

PAGE 71 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms - Not For Profit - Full Day

201

There are 4 seminar rooms available.

Room provides a screen and ceiling mounted projector, audio, whiteboard, roving microphone and WIFI. Hearing loop, adjustable lighting, Breakout area.

Seats a maximum 22-24 people Boardroom style, or 21 U shape plus seating for up to 3 facilitators

Seminar rooms can be combined to make 1 conference room. Full Day booking equals 9 hr block.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$171.00	\$171.00	Per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms - Not For Profit - 2 Hour Session

202

There are 4 seminar rooms available.

Room provides a screen and ceiling mounted projector, audio, whiteboard, roving microphone and WIFI. Hearing loop, adjustable lighting, Breakout area.

Seats a maximum 22-24 people Boardroom style, or 21 U shape plus seating for up to 3 facilitators

Seminar rooms can be combined to make 1 conference room.

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$56.00	\$57.00	Per 2 hour block

PAGE 72 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Portable PA System - Not For Profit

Hire of portable PA system, including 2 speakers and 1 cordless microphone.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$41.00	\$42.00	Per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 2 - Not For Profit - Half Day

204

203

Room provides 13 seating capacity, in a boardroom style table, projector, screen and audio, whiteboard and WIFI

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 2 - Not For Profit - Full Day

205

Room provides 13 seating capacity, in a boardroom style table, projector, screen and audio, whiteboard and WIFI

Full Day booking equals 9hr Block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per day

PAGE 73 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 2 - Not For Profit - 2 hour block

Room provides 13 seating capacity, in a boardroom style table, projector, screen and audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per 2 hour block

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 1 - Not For Profit - Half Day

207

Room provides 15 seating capacity in a U shape, projector, screen and audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are; 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 1 - Not For Profit - Full Day

208

Room provides 15 seating capacity in a U shape, projector, screen and audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Full Day booking equals 9hr Block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per day

PAGE 74 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 1 - Not For Profit - 2 hour block

Room provides 15 seating capacity in a U shape, projector, screen and audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per 2 hour block

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio - Creative - Not For Profit - Monthly Lease Fee

210

209

4 Creative Studios available.

These studios are ideal for a variety of art and creative industries. Facilities include concrete floors, ample storage, stainless steel benches, power, lighting, air con and WIFI.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$41.00	\$42.00	Per month

Please apply by Expression of Interest via Caboolture Hub website.

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Conference Room - Not For Profit - Half Day

211 Conference room consists of all 4 Seminar rooms.

Room provides 4 screens and projectors, audio, lectern, whiteboard, roving microphone and WIFI .Hearing loop, adjustable lighting, Breakout area.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per half day

seats 140 table seating or 200 theatre style.

This room has the potential to be converted into 4 individual break out spaces.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are:

8am - 12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Conference Room - Not For Profit - Full Day

Conference Room consists of all 4 Seminar Rooms seamlessly joined into one large space.

212

Room provides 4 screens and projectors, audio, lectern, whiteboard, roving microphone and WIFI .Hearing loop, adjustable lighting, Breakout area.

seats maximum 140 table seating or 200 theatre style.

This room has the potential to be converted into 4 individual break out spaces.

Full Day booking equals 9hr block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	1 '	Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Business Pod - Not For Profit - Half Day

213

3 small meeting rooms available, each with a round table and seating for 4, includes a whiteboard and wifi, with access to the business lounge

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$25.00	\$25.00	Per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Business Pod - Not For Profit - Full Day

214

3 small meeting rooms available, each with a round table and seating for **4**, includes a whiteboard and wifi, with access to the business lounge

Full day booking equals 9hr block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$49.00	\$50.00	Per day

PAGE 76 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



215

217

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Business Lab - Not For Profit - 2 hour block

Room provides 14 seating capacity, at a boardroom style table. Room offers ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

2 hour hire

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per 2 Hours

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Business Lab - Not For Profit - Full day

Room provides 14 seating capacity, at a boardroom style table. Room offers ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Full Day Booking equals 9hr block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Business Lab - Not For Profit - Half Day

Room provides 14 seating capacity, at a boardroom style table. Room offers ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am - 12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per half day

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 77 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Vault - Not For Profit - Half Day

218

The Vault is an amphitheatre space for performance, lunch time theatre, music, poetry, talent shows and more. Seating approx. 50 people, can span across indoor and/or outdoor area.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$25.00	\$25.00	Per half day

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am - 12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Vault - Not For Profit - Full Day

219

The Vault is an amphitheatre space for performance, lunch time theatre, music, poetry, talent shows and more. Seating approx. 50 people, can span across indoor and/or outdoor area.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$49.00	\$50.00	Per day

Full Day booking equals 9hr Block

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Security Guard Fee

220

Administration fee is charged in addition to any costs associated with arranging security guards.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$50.00	At Cost	Per Hire

PAGE 78 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Staffing Fee - Weekend

Fee is charged as per/hour per staff member. Min 2 staff for 3 hours.

Note: Number of staff required to be assessed on application

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$66.00	\$68.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Staffing Fee - Weekday - Outside Business Hours

223

221

Staffing fee applicable to weekdays hire outside of Monday - Friday 8am - 5pm Fee is charged per hour /per staff member Min 2 Staff required

Note: Total Number of staff required to be assessed on application

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$48.00	\$49.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Portable PA System - General Hire

Hire of portable PA system, including 2 speakers and 1 cordless microphone.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$55.00	\$56.00	per day

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 79 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Business Lab - General Hire - 2 hour block

Room provides 14 seating capacity, at a boardroom style table. Room offers ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

2 hour hire

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per 2 hours

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Business Lab - General Hire - half day

225

Room provides 14 seating capacity, at a boardroom style table. Room offers ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Business Lab - General Hire - Full Day

226

Room provides 14 seating capacity, at a boardroom style table. Room offers ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Full Day Booking equals 9hr block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per day

PAGE 80 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 2 - General Hire - 2 hour Session

227

Modern Computer Room with 6 x Microsoft computers and 6 x Apple Macs, ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard, WIFI, internet and fully equipped with Adobe Creative Suite.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$40.00	\$45.00	per 2 hour block

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 2 - General Hire - Half Day

228

Modern Computer Room with 6 x Microsoft computers and 6 x Apple Macs, ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard, WIFI, internet and fully equipped with Adobe Creative Suite.

гее туре	ree 10/19	ree 19/20	ree Onit
0	\$57.00	\$67.50	per half day

Egg 19/10 Egg 10/20

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 2 - General Hire - Full Day

229

Modern Computer Room with 6 x Microsoft computers and 6 x Apple Macs, projector, screen, audio, whiteboard, WIFI, internet and fully equipped with Adobe Creative Suite.

Full Day booking equals 9hr block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$114.00	\$135.00	per day

PAGE 81 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Business Pod - General Hire - Full Day

230 Business Pods #3, #4, #5.

3 small meeting rooms available, each with a round table and seating for 4, includes a whiteboard and wifi, with access to the business lounge

Full day booking equals 9hr block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$65.00	\$66.00	Per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Business Pod - General Hire - Half Day

231 Business Pods #3, #4 ,#5.

3 small meeting rooms available, each with a round table and seating for 4, includes a whiteboard and wifi, with access to the business lounge

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$33.00	\$33.00	per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 2 - General Hire - 2 hour block

Room provides 13 seating capacity, in a boardroom style table, projector, screen and audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per 2 hours

PAGE 82 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



233

235

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 2 - General Hire - Half Day

Room provides 13 seating capacity, in a boardroom style table, projector, screen and audio, whiteboard and WIFI

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 2 - General Hire - Full Day

Room provides 13 seating capacity, in a boardroom style table, projector, screen and audio, whiteboard and WIFI

Full Day booking equals 9hr Block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 1 - General Hire - 2 hour Session

18 Microsoft computers with Office 10, Ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$75.00	\$76.00	per 2 hour block

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 83 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 1 - General Hire - 2 hour block

Room provides 14 seating capacity at a boardroom style table and up to 2 facilitators, ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and wifi.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per 2 hours

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 1 - General Hire - Half Day

237

236

Room provides 14 seating capacity at a boardroom style table and up to 2 facilitators, ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and wifi.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 1 - General Hire - Full Day

238

Room provides 14 seating capacity at a boardroom style table and up to 2 facilitators, ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and wifi.

Full Day Booking equals a 9hr block.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per day

PAGE 84 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio - Recording - General Hire - 2 Hour Session

Recording Studio includes a variety of equipment, keyboards, microphones etc. and various other recording equipment and programs.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$24.00	\$24.00	per 2 hours

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio - Recording - General Hire - Half Day

240

239

Recording Studio includes a variety of equipment, keyboards, microphones etc. and various other recording equipment and programs.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$36.00	\$36.00	per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio - Recording - General Hire - Full Day

241

Recording Studio includes a variety of equipment, keyboards, microphones etc. and various other recording equipment and programs.

Full day booking equals 9 Hours

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$71.00	\$72.00	per day

PAGE 85 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - General Hire - Full Day

Open air terraced function area, overlooking the Town Square. Partially covered - includes casual seating, up to maximum 50 people - can include bar and servery

Full day booking equals 9hr block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$163.00	\$166.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - General Hire - Half Day

243

242

Open air terraced function area, overlooking the Town Square. Partially covered - includes casual seating, up to maximum 50 people - can include bar and servery

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$81.50	\$83.00	per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - General Hire - 2 Hour Session

244

Open aired terraced function area, overlooking the Town Square. Partially covered includes casual seating, up to maximum 50 people - can include bar and servery

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$41.00	\$42.00	per 2 hour block

PAGE 86 **Supporting Information**

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schodule of Foos And Charges 2019/2020

10reto	Schedule of Fees And C	narges	- 2019/	2020		
Pro	perty and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Busi	ness Centre				
Ì	Caboolture Hub - Photocopying A4 Black & White - Single Sided Copy					
245		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]
		0	\$0.20	Discontinued 30/06/2019	per page	
ı						
Pro	perty and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Busi	ness Centre				
	Caboolture Hub - Photocopying A4 Colour - Single Sided Copy					
246		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]
		0	\$0.40	Discontinued 30/06/2019	per page	
				<u> </u>		1
Pro	perty and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Bus	iness Centre				
	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Creative - General Hire - Monthly Lease Fee					
247	4 Creative Studios available.	Fee Type		Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]
	These studios are ideal for a variety of art and creative industries. Facilities include concrete floors, ample storage, stainless steel benches, power, lighting, air con and WIFI.	0	\$55.00	\$56.00	per month	
	Please apply by Expression of Interest via Caboolture Hub website.					

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Cancellation Fee

248

Cancellation Fee applies when more than 5 working days notice is given. This is charged per room, per day.

If less than 5 working days notice provided full fees apply.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$27.50	\$28.00	per room / per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Excess Cleaning Fee

249

Administration fee is charged in addition to any costs associated with the required cleaning.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$50.00	At Cost	per hire

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Vault - General Hire - Full Day

250

The Vault is an ampitheatre space for performance, lunch time theatre, music, poetry, talent shows and more. Seating approx. 50 people, can span across indoor and/or outdoor area.

Full Day booking equals 9hr Block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$65.00	\$67.00	per day

PAGE 88 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Vault - General Hire - Half Day

251

The Vault is an Amphitheatre space for performance, lunch time theatre, music, poetry, talent shows and more. Seating approx. 50 people, can span across indoor and/or outdoor area.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$33.00	\$33.50	per half day

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am - 12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio - Workshop - General Hire - Full Day

25

Two internal sinks, classroom style seating 24, WIFI and projector, screen, audio and whiteboard. Room available for hire after hours, concrete flooring suitable for art/craft.

Full Day booking equals 9hr Block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$143.00	\$144.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio - Workshop - General Hire - Half Day

253

Two internal sinks, classroom style seating 24, WIFI and projector, screen, audio and whiteboard. Concrete flooring suitable for art/craft.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am - 12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$71.00	\$72.00	per half day

PAGE 89 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



254

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio - Workshop - General Hire - 2 Hour Session

Two internal sinks, classroom style seating 24, WIFI and projector, screen, audio and whiteboard. Concrete flooring suitable for art/craft.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$48.00	\$48.00	per 2 hour block

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Conference Room - General Hire - Full Day

Conference Room consists of all 4 Seminar Rooms seamlessly joined into one large space.

Room provides 4 screens and projectors, audio, lectern, whiteboard, roving microphone and WIFI .Hearing loop, adjustable lighting, Breakout area.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per day

seats maximum 140 table seating or 200 theatre style.

This room has the potential to be converted into 4 individual break out spaces

Full Day booking equals 9hr block

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 90 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Conference Room - General Hire - Half Day

256

Conference Room consists of all 4 Seminar Rooms seamlessly joined into one large space.

Room provides 4 screens and projectors, audio, lectern, whiteboard, roving microphone and WIFI .Hearing loop, adjustable lighting, Breakout area.

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit

0 \$343.00 Discontinued 30/06/2019 per half day

seats maximum 140 table seating or 200 theatre style.

This room has the potential to be converted into 4 individual break out spaces.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms - General Hire - Full Day

257

There are 4 seminar rooms available.

Room provides a screen and ceiling mounted projector, audio, whiteboard, roving microphone and WIFI .Hearing loop, adjustable lighting, Breakout area.

Seats a maximum 22-24 people Boardroom style, or 21 U shape plus seating for up to 3 facilitators

Seminar rooms can be combined to make 1 conference room.

Full Day booking equals 9hr Block

ее Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
)	\$228.00	\$228.00	per day

PAGE 91 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms - General Hire - Half Day

258

There are 4 seminar rooms available.

Room provides a screen and mounted projector, audio, whiteboard, roving microphone and WIFI .Hearing loop, adjustable lighting, Breakout area.

Seats a maximum 22-24 people Boardroom style, or 21 U shape plus seating for up to 3 facilitators

Seminar rooms can be combined to make 1 conference room.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$114.00	\$114.00	per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms - General Hire - 2 Hour Session

259

There are 4 seminar rooms available.

Room provides a screen and ceiling mounted projector. audio, whiteboard, roving microphone and WIFI .Hearing loop, adjustable lighting, Breakout area.

Seats a maximum 22-24 people Boardroom style, or 21 U shape plus seating for up to 3 facilitators

Seminar rooms can be combined to make 1 conference room.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$75.00	\$76.00	per 2 hours

PAGE 92 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 1 - General Hire - Full Day

260

18 Microsoft computers with Office 10, Ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Full Day booking equals 9hr block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$228.00	\$228.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 1 - General Hire - Half Day

261

18 Microsoft computers with Office 10, Ceiling mounted projector, screen, audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$114.00	\$114.00	per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 1 - General Hire - Full Day

262

Room provides 15 seating capacity in a U shape, projector, screen and audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Full Day booking equals 9hr Block

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per day

PAGE 93 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 1 - General Hire - Half Day

Room provides 15 seating capacity in a U shape, projector, screen and audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	T	Discontinued 30/06/2019	per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 1 - General Hire - 2 hours block

264

Room provides 15 seating capacity in a U shape, projector, screen and audio, whiteboard and WIFI.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per 2 hour

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tele and Video Conference Facilities - General Hire

Video and tele conferencing facilities available

Teleconferencing is available in the boardroom only

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$29.00	\$30.00	per day

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 94 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Boardroom (Chippendale Room) - General Hire - Full Day

266

Room provides large boardroom table, 20 seating capacity, adjustable lighting, hearing loop, mounted projector, internet, wifi, access to business lounge and kitchenette. Additional charge for tele and video

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$228.00	\$232.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Boardroom (Chippendale Room) - General Hire - Half Day

267

Room provides large boardroom table, 20 seating capacity, adjustable lighting, hearing loop, mounted projector, screen, audio, electronic whiteboard, wifi, kitchenette, access to business lounge

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$114.00	\$116.00	per half day

Half Day Booking equals a 4hr block. Bookings times are: 8am -12noon or 12.30pm-4.30pm

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Boardroom (Chippendale Room) - General Hire - 2 hour Session

268

Room provides large boardroom table, 20 seating capacity, adjustable lighting, hearing loop, mounted projector, screen, audio, electronic whiteboard, wifi, kitchenette, access to business lounge

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$80.00	\$81.00	per 2 hour block

PAGE 95 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



, or	perty and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases					
-	New Lease - Application - Telecommunication Site					
9	This fee is applicable for the assessment of new lease applications for Telecommunication	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
	Site.	0	New Fee	\$1,000.00	per lease	
er Or	perty and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases					
	Request to Transfer - Application - Leases, Subleases and Licences - Retail	Fee Type	Fee 18/10	Eee 10/20	Fee Unit	
		Fee Type	Fee 18/19 Price On Application	Fee 19/20 \$463.00	Fee Unit Per Transfer	<u> </u>
	Request to Transfer - Application - Leases, Subleases and Licences - Retail This fee is applicable to assess an application for a request to transfer of a lease,	Fee Type	Price On			
	Request to Transfer - Application - Leases, Subleases and Licences - Retail This fee is applicable to assess an application for a request to transfer of a lease,	Fee Type 0	Price On]
	Request to Transfer - Application - Leases, Subleases and Licences - Retail This fee is applicable to assess an application for a request to transfer of a lease, sublease or licence.	Fee Type 0	Price On			
	Request to Transfer - Application - Leases, Subleases and Licences - Retail This fee is applicable to assess an application for a request to transfer of a lease, sublease or licence. Deerty and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases	Fee Type Fee Type	Price On			

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING

PAGE 96 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Prop	perty and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases					
72	New Lease - Finalisation - Retail This fee is applicable for plan preparation. Excludes statutory registration costs which will be on charged at cost.	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 Price On Application	Fee 19/20 Price On Application	Fee Unit Per lease	
Prop	perty and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases					
	New Lease - Application - Retail					
_{'3}	This fee is applicable for the assessment of new applications for Retail Leases.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$530.00	\$540.00	per lease	
Prop	perty and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases					
	Application for Extinguishment or Disposal of Access Restriction Strip					
74	Excludes statutory charges which will be on-charged at cost	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	I
		0	\$400.00	Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per application	

PAGE 97 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services	- Land Use & Planning - Leases
----------------------------------	--------------------------------

Application - Easement - New or Extinguishment

Application for new or extinguishment of easement over council managed/owned land

Excludes statutory charges which will be on-charged at cost

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$400.00	\$408.00	Per application

Property and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases

Application - Agistment - Processing and Assignment of Licence - Annual

This fee is for the assessment of an agistment application and the assignment of a licence.

This fee is applicable every 12months

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$160.00	\$163.00	per application

Property and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases

Request to Transfer - Application - Leases, Subleases and Licences - Commercial, Telecommunications & Radcliffe Aerodrome

277

275

This fee is applicable for the assessment of a request to transfer a lease, sub-lease or Licence.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$454.00	\$463.00	Per Transfer

PAGE 98 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases

Request to Transfer - Finalisation - Leases, Subleases and Licences - Commercial, Telecommunications & Redcliffe Aerodrome

278

This fee is applicable for the lodgement finalisation of documents relating to request to transfer a lease, sub-lease or Licence

Excludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost Minimum fee plus legal costs if applicable.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$316.00	\$322.00	Per Transfer

Property and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases

New Lease - Application - Commercial & Redcliffe Aerodrome

279

This fee is applicable for the assessment of new applications for Commercial or Redcliffe Aerodrome Leases.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$530.00	\$540.00	Per Lease

Property and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases

New Lease - Finalisation - Commercial & Redcliffe Aerodrome

280

This fee is applicable for new lease finalisation. Includes document preparation and lodgement.

Excludes statutory document registration costs which will be oncharged at cost.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$602.00	\$614.00	per lease

PAGE 99 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	al Council 3	
Prop	Request to Surrender - Application - Lease This application is to asses a request to surrender a lease. Excludes statutory registration costs which will be on charged at cost	Fee Type
Pro	perty and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases	
282	Request for Consent - Transfer or New Sub-Lease - Caboolture Aerodrome Excludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost	Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$143.00 \$146.00 per transfer
Proj	perty and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases	
283	Request to Transfer - Application & Finalisation - Lease - Pontoon This fee is applicable for the assessment and finalisation of documents relating to a request to transfer a pontoon lease Excludes statutory registration costs which will be on charged at cost	Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$454.00 \$463.00 Per Transfer

PAGE 100 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases

New Lease - Finalisation - Telecommunication Site

This fee is applicable for new lease finalisation. Includes document preparation and lodgement.

Excludes statutory document registration costs which will be oncharged at cost

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$3,213.00	\$2,300.00	Per Lease

Property and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases

New Lease - Application & Finalisation - Lease - Pontoon

285

284

This fee is applicable for the assessment and finalisation of documents relating to a new pontoon lease.

This includes seeking State Government ministerial approval and registering a covenant on title.

Excludes	statutory	registration	costs	which	will be	on	charged	at cost
	otatato y	rogionanon	00010	*****	******	011	orial goa	at ooot

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$847.00	\$863.00	Per Lease

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Court Hire - Weekdays - Peak

286

Peak weekday times are Monday to Friday: 4pm - 10pm 3 courts available to hire

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$49.50	per hour/ per court

PAGE 101 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Event Hire - Weekdays (Off Peak)

287

Weekday Event Hire times: Session time is Monday to Friday, 9am-3pm

Includes standard set up and 2 staff members

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$599.50	per session

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Event Hire - Weekday - Additional Hourly Fee

288

This fee is applicable if additional hours of hire are required outside the standard 10hr hire times.

Fee Type Fe	e 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0 Ne	w Fee	\$116.60	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Event Hire - Weekday (Peak)

289

Weekday Event Hire times are Monday to Friday up to 10hours Between 10am-10pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$995.50	per day

PAGE 102 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



290

291

292

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Event Hire - Saturday - Additional Hourly Fee

This fee is applicable if additional hours of hire are required outside the standard 10hr hire timeframe.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$148.50	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Event Hire - Saturday

Saturday Event Hire times are for a 10hr block.

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$1,237.50	per hire

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Court Hire - Saturday

3 Courts available for hire

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$67.10	per hour/ per court

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 103 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Meeting Rooms

Available for training workshops, meetings, etc

Room Size:

Room 1 - 6 x4m

Room 2-6 x 5m

Includes tables and chairs.

Meeting rooms will seat approx 20 people

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$20.00	per room/ per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Courtside Office

294

295

293

Small Office available for hire located courtside; includes table and chair with internet access. Printer available at additional cost.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$10.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Officials Room

This is a multi-purpose room that is available for hire

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$10.00	per room/ per hour

PAGE 104 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Hire - Mobile Grandstand

1 mobile Grandstand available Fee includes set up/pack down and cleaning. Not inclusive of court hire or additional equipment eg carpet tiles

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee		per grandstand / per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Court Hire - Weekdays - Off Peak

297

296

Off peak weekday times are Monday to Friday: 10am-4pm

3 courts available for hire

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$35.20	per hour / per court

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Multipurpose Space Hire (Non Event) - Saturdays

298 Saturday hire min 2 hrs

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$73.00	per hour

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 105 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



299

301

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Multipurpose Space Hire (Non Event) - Weekday - Off-Peak Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Off peak weekday times are Monday to Friday: 10am - 4pm Fee Unit New Fee \$38.00 per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Multipurpose Space Hire (Non Event) - Weekday - Peak

Peak weekday times are Monday to Friday: 4pm - 10pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$54.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Contracted Services Recovery Fee

This fee is applicable when MSEC staff are required to arrange Contract Services to enable delivery of event.

MBRC Venue - Service Fee is applicable in addition to this fee.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	At Cost	At cost

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 106 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sports and Events Centre - Event Support

This fee is applicable when MSEC Staff are required to assist the Venue Hirers in delivering the event.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Price On Application	POA

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sports and Events Centre - Venue Service Fee

303

302

This is an administration fee applicable when MBRC staff need to arrange additional services on behalf of Venue hirer's or to meet MBRC requirements

i.e additional security, cleaning, damage/repair costs, risk assessment etc

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee		per half hour or part there of

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 2 - Event Hire - Weekday (Off Peak)

304

Weekday Event Hire times: Session time is strictly Monday to Friday, 9am-3pm

Includes standard set up and 2 staff members

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$545.00	per session

PAGE 107 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services	s - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre
---	--

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Court Conversion

Change of court set up during booking hire time. (soccer/futsal, volleyball, netball)

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$15.00	Per court

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Trade Stall

300

305

This fee applies for trade stalls booked by hirer. All trade stalls must complete MSEC Site Induction every 12 months.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$36.00	Per stall / per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Cleaning

307

Administration fee will be charged in addition to any costs associated with arranging extra cleaning on behalf of the Event hirer.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per hire

PAGE 108 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event Hire - Security

Administration fee will be charged in addition to any costs associated with arranging security staff on behalf of the Event hirer.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per hire

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event Hire - Sunday - Additional Hourly Fee

309

308

This fee is applicable if additional hours of hire are required outside the standard hire times.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event Hire - Sunday

310

Sunday Event hire times are for a 4hr block.

Bookings can be any between 9am-5pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per hire

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 109 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



311

312

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event Hire - Public Holiday

This fee is applicable if hiring the venue on a public holiday.

Set fee for up to a maximum 8hr booking

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Price On Application	per hire

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Advertising - Wall Panels

12 Months Advertising on MSEC Wall Panels 2m x 1.2m

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per panel/ per year

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Removal Late Fee

313 Fee charged per month or part there of

Monthly late fee for not removing the Banner following a 12 Month Advertising Agreement.

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per month

PAGE 110 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



314

315

316

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Advertising - Wall Banners - Not for Profit Organisations

12 Months Advertising on MSEC Sail Track Wall Banners - 2.4m x 4.35m

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per year

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Advertising - Wall Banners

12 Months Advertising on MSEC Sail Track Wall Banners - 2.4m x 4.35m

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per year

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event Hire - Public Holiday - Additional Hourly Fee

This fee is applicable if additional hours of hire are required outside the standard hire times.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per hour

PAGE 111 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



317

318

319

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event Hire - External Vendor Provision

This fee is applicable when an Event Hirer requests for food or other vendors to be present at their event.

This option is only available in conjunction with an Event Hire at the MSEC facility.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per Day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Casual Basketball Session

Shoot Around on the basketball courts - timeslots are subject to availability.

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$5.00	\$5.00	Per Session

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event Hire - Saturday - Additional Hourly Fee

This fee is applicable if additional hours of hire are required outside the standard 10hr hire timeframe.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$132.00	\$135.00	per hour

PAGE 112 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



320

321

322

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event Hire - Weekday - Additional Hour Fee

This fee is applicable if additional hours of hire are required outside the standard hire times.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$106.00	\$106.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event Hire - Bond

This fee is applicable when booking an Event at MSEC.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	Per Event

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event Hire - Saturday

Saturday Event Hire times are for a 10hr block.

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$1,100.00	\$1,122.00	per hire

PAGE 113 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



324

325

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event Hire - Weekday

Weekday Event Hire times are Monday to Friday up to 10hours
Between 10am-10pm

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit
0 \$1,060.00 \$905.00 per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Meeting Room Hire - (Currently Unavailable)

This room is currently undergoing repair work and as such is unavailable for bookings.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Court Hire - Sunday

Sunday Court hire Minimum 2hr booking required

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per hour/ per court

PAGE 114 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



326

327

328

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Court Hire - Saturday

Saturday court hire min 2 hours

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit
0 \$60.00 \$61.00 per hour/ per court

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Court Hire - Weekdays- Peak

Peak weekday times are Monday to Friday: 4pm - 10pm

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$44.00	\$45.00	per hour/ per court

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Court Hire - Weekdays - Off Peak

Off peak weekday times are Monday to Friday: 10am - 4pm

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$30.00	\$32.00	per hour / per court

PAGE 115 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Venue Service Fee

This is an administration fee applicable when MBRC staff need to arrange additional services on behalf of Venue hirer's or to meet MBRC requirements

i.e additional security, cleaning, damage/repair costs, risk assessment etc

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee		per half hour or part there of

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Parklands - Main Park - Daily Rate

330

Equestrian use only. Hourly rate can be used for bump in/out if required in day preceding or following event booking only.

Non equine events - on application - additional costs may be incurred.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$220.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Carpark Hire

331

This fee is applicable when a hirer wishes to use the carpark for the purpose of low risk activities.

Carpark can only be hired in conjunction with Event Hire.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$100.00	Per day

PAGE 116 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



333

334

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Hire - Kitchen

Fully operation commercial kitchen.
Available to venue hirers to heat/prepare food or for catering purposes

Kitchen must be cleaned within booked time.
If hirer fails clean kitchen correctly, additional fees will apply

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Hire - Wine Glass/Tumblers

This fee is for the hire of wine glasses/tumblers for events.

Any damages or missing items will incur the Additional "Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Damages / Cleaning Fee"

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$1.00	per item

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Hire - Table Cloth

This fee is for the hire of table socks/cloths for trestle tables.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$12.50	Per table cloth

PAGE 117 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stables/ Tack Room - Bond

This fee is applicable on each stable and tack room hire.

This bond is held until QSEC staff have completed an inspection after hirer has departed.

If stable/tack room requires sweep only by QSEC staff - 25% of bond is retained

if stable/tack room requires hosing & sweeping by QSEC Staffing - 50% of bond is retained

If stable/tack room requires a full clean - (i.e removal of old bedding, hose & clean) 100% of bond is retained.

Note: It is the responsibility of the hirer to remove all items bought into stable prior to leaving. Failure to do so will result in loss of bond.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$64.00	per stable/ per booking

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Event Support

Cost of QSEC Staff assisting Venue Hirers to enable event delivery.

Note: QSEC staff will not set up event equipment that has been hired from outside sources.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Price On Application	POA

Pr

336

335

PAGE 118 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Contracted Services Recovery Fee					
Cost of Contract Services that	Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	-	Fee Unit	
QSEC staff are required to arrange to enable delivery of event.	0	New Fee	At Cost	At cost	
MBRC Venue - Service Fee is applicable					

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stable - Additional Sawdust

338 Additional load of sawdust (bedding for horses) can be

purchased. (1 Load is approx. 0.33 cubic metre)

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$30.00	\$31.00	per load

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Dressage Surrounds - Set Up and Dismantle

This fee is applicable for QSEC staff to set up the Dressage Surrounds and to dismantle afterwards.

This is in addition to the hire fee.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$140.00	\$142.00	per hire

PAGE 119 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	-	·	
	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Dressage Surrounds - Hire		
240	This fee is applicable for the hire of the Dressage Surrounds	Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit	

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$50.00	\$51.00	Per hire

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Parklands - Park 2 - Hourly Rate

Available Mon - Fri 341

Minimum 1 hour booking. Subject to availability.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$10.00	\$10.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Trade Stall

This fee applies for trade stalls booked by hirer

All trade stalls must complete QSEC site induction every 12 months.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$35.00		per trade stall, per event

PAGE 120 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



343

345

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Clubhouse - Daily

Facilities Includes: toilets, ceiling fans, 1 x urn, trestle tables & chairs for 40 pax, 1 x whiteboard, portable data projector, portable screen.

Note: Clubhouse is not air conditioned

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$51.00	\$52.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stable - Damage Fee

This fee is applicable for damaged stables including full holes and cracked panels in stables.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$210.00	At Cost	Per damaged stable

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stable - Cleaning - Sweep only

Will be charged to individual if the booked stable has removed dirty bedding, removed urine stains and only requires a sweep of dried sawdust. (PART BOND RETAINED).

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per stable, per booking

PAGE 121 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stable - Cleaning - Hose and Sweep

346

Will be charged to individual if the booked stable has dirty bedding removed but has noticeable urine marks, hose and sweep is required, manure left on matting. (PART BOND RETAINED)

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per stable, per booking

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stable - Cleaning - Full Clean

347

Will be charged to individual if the booked stable is left full of dirty bedding, manure marks up stable walls, disinfectant is required. (FULL BOND RETAINED)

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per stable, per booking

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Bump-In/Out - Half Day

348

Main Arena and/or Arena 2 (fee applicable per indoor arena) on day/s directly preceding or following event days. Must be booked in conjunction with event booking. Day Proceeding: 2PM - 1OPM / Day following: 5AM - 1PM.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$153.00	\$156.50	per arena, per 8 hours

Includes: Use of either Main Arena and/or Arena 2 to set up event, maximum of 5 horses per hour.

Must comply with safety, no people set up and horses in arena's at same time.

PAGE 122 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



349

350

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Podiums

Available in conjunction with event bookings. Hire fee includes set up of podiums by QSEC staff in location specified by hirer.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$35.50		per podium, per event day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Tractor - Fuel

Consumption cost of fuel per litre at time of event.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$50.00	At Cost	per litre

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Tractor - Hire

351 Available in conjunction with event bookings.

Hire fee excludes fuel. Hirer must complete tractor induction with qualified QSEC staff and provide a copy of their HR driver's license.

Any damages will be on-charged to hirer.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$158.00	\$161.00	per event

PAGE 123 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



352

354

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

F	roperty and Comm	ercial Services - F	Recreation & C	Cultural Services	- Queensland State	Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Portable Data Projector

Available in conjunction with event bookings. Hire fee includes portable screen.

Fee Type

Fee 18/19

Fee 19/20

Fee Unit

0 \$56.00 \$57.00 per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Golf Buggy - Per Day

Available in conjunction with event bookings. Hire fee includes rechargeable battery in buggy and associated cords. 4 seater buggy with tray.

Any damages	are	on-charged	to	hirer.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$90.00	\$92.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Two-way radios

Available in conjunction with event bookings. Hire fee includes charging dock.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$5.00	\$5.00	per radio, per day

PAGE 124 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Portable Marquee

355

Available in conjunction with event bookings. Hire fee includes set up by QSEC Staff in location as advised by hirer and compatible with venue.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$20.50	\$21.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Outdoor Arena Complex - Grass Warm-Up Area - Hourly Rate

356

357

Grassed Warm up area. Available Mon - Fri, subject to availability.

Minimum 1 hour booking.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$10.00	\$10.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Judges and Commentators Box - Daily Rate - Without PA Hire

Includes use of 2 rooms, air conditioning, furniture as required and available.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per day

PAGE 125 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Event Equipment Set Up Fee

358

Mon - Fri (6AM - 6PM)
Double fees will apply outside of these times.

Set up times must be booked at least 7 days prior to the event start date for Grounds staff to schedule workload.

QSEC staff will not set up event equipment that has been hired from outside sources.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre -AV Technician - Callout Fee

359

This fee is applicable if staff are contacted by the Venue hirer and are called out to attend the site for issue relating to AV.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/20 19	per callout

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queens land State Equestrian Centre - Grounds/Facilities Staff

360

This fee applies weekdays after 6PM and Saturday & Sunday

Minimum 3 hour booking for Grounds Staff to complete additional event drags.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	,	Discontinued 30/06/2019	per hour

PAGE 126 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



361

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre -AV Technician

This fee is applicable if an AV Technician is required for additional hours over what is included in the initial hire.

Main Arena & Arena 2 event bookings only.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/20 19	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Arena 2 - Hourly Rate

Subject to availability Monday -Friday only

Casual Bookings Only

Includes use of lights

Limit of 10 horses per hour - arena only.

No seating available.

Minimum of 1 hour booking.

Equestrian Activity Only

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$25.00	\$25.50	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Parklands - Main Park - Hourly Rate

Available Mon - Fri, minimum 1 hour booking. Subject to availability.

Till lill dill 1 flodi booking. Subject to availability.

Hourly rate can be used for bump in / out if required in day preceding or following event booking only.

Does not include lights, equipme	ent set up or dismantle.
----------------------------------	--------------------------

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$15.00	\$15.00	per hour

PAGE 127 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Arena 2 - Equestrian Event - Daily Rate

364

Includes: 1 x drag per event day, surface preparation (excluding rolling), use of Parklands - Park 2 area for warm up area, QSEC Duty Manager x 3 hours. Lights included if required.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$470.95	\$480.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Arena - Equestrian Event - Daily Rate

365

Includes: $1\ x$ drag per event day, surface preparation (excluding rolling), use of Park 2 for warm up area, QSEC Duty Manager x 3 hours, Lights as required, use of Main Arena seating.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$572.95	\$585.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Damages Fee

366

 $\label{lem:decomp} \mbox{Administration fee plus cost recovery for damaged/\ missing/\ stolen\ items\ hired\ from\ QSEC$

(including equipment and building/property).

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	as per damage

PAGE 128 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Parklands - Main Park (non equine events) - Daily Rate

367

Available Mon - Sun, subject to availability. Includes: toilets and event bins.

Hourly rate can be used for bump in / out if required in day preceding or following event booking only.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Arena - Marquee Hire

368

Includes tables and chairs for 100 pax, fairy lights, power outlets, side walls.

Note: Marquee is to be returned to original format otherwise a reset/cleaning fee will apply

	Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
У	0	\$51.00	\$100.00	per function

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Event Cleaning Fee

369

Administration fee plus costs associated with cleaning of excessive mess left by hirers. Glass/alcohol removal from site to be compliant with the liquor license.

Costs of additional cleans will be chargeable to the hirer. Standard clean offered by the venue is 1 per event day.

Also includes additional cleans booked and chargeable to the hirer. Standard clean offered by the venue is 1 per event day.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per event

PAGE 129 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



370

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Flooring - Set Up / Installation and Dismantle

Includes: Supply of pro-flooring, rolling of arena (prep for flooring), geo fabric, installation and dismantle of flooring.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
	Price On Application	Price On Application	POA

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Meeting Room 1 - Hourly Rate

Seats 30 pax (lecture theatre style), includes air conditioning, urn, whiteboard, large fridge, data projector & screen.

Min 1 hour booking

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$15.50	\$15.50	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Arena - Hourly Rate

372 Subject to availability Monday - Friday only.

Casual Bookings Only

Including use of lights

Limit of 10 horses per hour - arena only. Seating for spectators not included. Minimum of 1 hour booking.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$25.50	\$25.50	per hour

PAGE 130 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



373

374

375

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Complimentary Ticket Printing (Hirer fee)

For QSEC ticketed events, when the hirer requires complimentary tickets printed. Covers costs of ticket, printing, staff time.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per ticket

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stable - Cleaning - Bond

Payable on each stable booking to cover stable cleaning costs, if required. If stable is deemed clean by QSEC staff, full bond will be refunded.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per stable, per booking

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Parklands - Main Park - Lights

Use of lights at Parklands Main Park only.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$27.50	\$28.00	per hour

PAGE 131 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



376

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Parklands - Park 2 - Daily Rate

Note: This area is included for bookings in the Main Arena/ Arena 2

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$110.00	\$113.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Parklands - Main Park (equine event only) - Daily Rate

Equestrian use only.

Hourly equestrian rate can be used for bump in / out if required in day preceding or following event booking only.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Clubhouse - Per Hour

Facilities Includes: toilets, ceiling fans, 1 x urn, trestle tables & chairs for 40 pax, 1 x whiteboard, portable data projector, portable screen.

Note: Clubhouse is not air conditioned

Min Hire 1 hour

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$10.00	\$10.00	per hour

PAGE 132 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Transaction Fee - Postage and Handling

Fee applies for postage of tickets per transaction.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$2.50	\$2.50	per transaction

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Event/Venue Support Staff

380

379

This fee applies weekdays after 6PM and Saturday and Sunday

This fee is applicable if QSEC support staff are required for additional hours. Initial event booking includes 3 hours)
Main Arena & Arena 2 event bookings only.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Ticketing - Venue Hirer Ticket Fee

381

This fee is payable by the Hirer and is charged per ticket printed by the venue. This includes zero value tickets.

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$3.00	\$3.00	per ticket

PAGE 133 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



382

383

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Transaction Fee - Phone and Box Office

Transaction fee for phone orders of tickets.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$3.50	\$3.50	per transaction

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Transaction Fee - Internet

Transaction fee for online orders of tickets.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$2.00	\$2.00	per transaction

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Outdoor Arena Complex - Dressage Sand Arena - Hourly Rate

Subject to availability MON - FRI only, excludes surface preparation.

No ground service fee applies.

Limit of 5 horses per hour - per arena only.

Minimum of 1 hour booking.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$10.00	\$10.00	per arena, per hour

PAGE 134 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Meeting Room 1 - Daily Rate

Seats 30 pax (lecture theatre style), includes air conditioning, urn, whiteboard, large fridge, data projector & screen.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$61.00	\$62.00	per room, per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Tack Room - Weekly Rate

386

385

Weekly Rate is for 7 days.

Available in conjunction with event/ clinic booking - subject to availability, use of stables for horses takes precedence.

Includes: 3.6m x 3.6m rubber matted stable.

Use only for Tack/ Fodder.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	i e	Discontinued 30/06/20 19	per stable, per 7 nights

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Tack Room - Daily Rate

387

Available in conjunction with event/ clinic booking - subject to availability.

Use of stables for horses takes precedence. Includes: 3.6m x 3.6m rubber matted stable.

Use only for Tack/ Fodder.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$16.50	\$17.00	per room, per day

PAGE 135 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Prop	roperty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre						
	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Judges and Commentators Box - Dail	y Rate - Wi	th PA Hire				
88	Includes use of Main Arena PA		Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$153.00	Fee 19/20 \$156.00	Fee Unit per day	
	roperty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre						
rop	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Performers Room - Daily Rate	State Eque	strian Cent	re			
ro		State Eque	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20 \$62.00	Fee Unit per day	
)	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Performers Room - Daily Rate		Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$61.00			

PAGE 136 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Ī	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Ground Service Fee				
91	Is payable per horse, per event when utilizing Main Arena & Arena 2 under the event daily	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
- 1	rate.	0	\$5.00	\$5.00	per horse

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Outdoor Arena Complex - Grass Warm-Up Area - Daily Rate

Grassed Warm Up area

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit
0 \$153.00 \$155.00 per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Venue Hire - Non Equestrian

Events For further details please contact QSEC Staff.

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit

O Price On Application Per event

Application Per event

PAGE 137 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Outdoor Arena Complex - Dressage Sand Arena - Daily Rate

394

Includes: 1 drag per event day (if required), 1 x set of dressage markers per dressage arena.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$107.00	\$109.00	per arena, per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Bump-In/Out - Full Day

Main Arena or Arena 2 (fee applicable per arena) on days directly preceding or following event. Must be booked in conjunction with event booking. Day Proceeding: and following: **5AM** - 10PM /

	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
	0	\$306.00	\$313.00	per arena, per day
١				

Includes: Use of either Main Arena and/or Arena 2 to set up event, maximum of 5 horses per hour.

Must comply with safety, no people set up and horses in arena's at same time.

Property and Commercial Services- Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Camp Grounds - Unpowered Site

396

Available in conjunction with event booking - subject to availability. Includes space to set up fence panels for horse up to 3m x 3m in addition to campsite (if space allows); use of amenities. Minimum 1 night's stay is payable for any booking.

ı	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
ı	0	\$18.50	\$19.00	per night
ı				
١				

PAGE 138 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Camp Grounds - Powered Site

Available in conjunction with event booking - subject to availability. Includes 15AMP per powered site, water supply, amenities.

Minimum 1 night's stay is payable for any booking.

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stable - Weekly Rate

398

397

Weekly Rate is for 7 days.

Available in conjunction with event- subject to availability.

Includes: 3.6m x 3.6m rubber matted stable, some stallion boxes available, sawdust provided.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	l'	Discontinued 30/06/2019	per stable, per 7 days

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stable - Daily Rate

399

Includes fill of.33 cubic metres of sawdust.

Available in conjunction with event booking - subject to availability.

Minimum of 1 nights fee for every stable booking.

Includes: 3.6m x 3.6m rubber matted stable, some stallion boxes available, sawdust provided.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$25.50	\$26.00	per stable, per day

PAGE 139 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Venue Service Fee

400

This is an administration fee applicable when MBRC staff need to arrange additional services on behalf of Venue hirer's or to meet MBRC requirements

i.e additional security, cleaning, damage/repair costs, risk assessment etc

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee		per half hour or part there of

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Staging and Risers

401

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$130.00	Per show day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Follow Spot

402 Th

This fee is only for the hire of the equipment.

This fee is only for the hire of the equipment.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$50.00	Per show day

PAGE 140 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

rop	erty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe En	ntertainment Centre				
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Grand Piano					
3	This fee is only for the hire of the equipment.	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 New Fee	Fee 19/20 \$100.00	Fee Unit Per show day	
rop	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe E	ntertainment Centre				
ı	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Fog Machine					
	This fee is only for the hire of the equipment.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
	the term of the te	21	NI E	¢45.00	In an alternative	
		0	New Fee	\$45.00	Per show day	
or	erty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe E	0	New Fee	\$45.00	Per show day	
.ok		0	New Fee	\$45.00	Per show day	
	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe E	0	New Fee	\$45.00 Fee 19/20	Per show day Fee Unit	
Lok	erty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe E Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Advanced Grid	ntertainment Centre				

PAGE 141 **Supporting Information**

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schodule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Proj	Derty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertain		- 20 19/	72020		
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Hazer					
06	This fee is only for the hire of the equipment.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	New Fee	\$60.00	Per show day	
Pro	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertai	inment Centre				
	Redcline Entertainment Centre - Equipment Fine - Star Curtain					
			I=	I=	I=	
)7	This fee is only for the hire of the equipment.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
)7	This fee is only for the hire of the equipment.	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 New Fee	Fee 19/20 \$130.00	Fee Unit per show day	
	This fee is only for the hire of the equipment. Derty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertain	0				
		0				
107 Pro	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertain Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Event Support - Logistics and Technical This fee is for the provision of support for the planning and delivery of an event. Eg.	0				
Pro	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertai Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Event Support - Logistics and Technical	inment Centre	New Fee	\$130.00	per show day	

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING

PAGE 142 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Duty Manager - Monday to Friday - More than 13 hours

409

This fee is charged per hour for every hour after working 13 hours

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$82.00	\$82.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Duty Manager - Monday to Friday - Up to 3 Additional Hours

410

This fee is applicable per hour for next 3 hrs after working standard hours

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$61.50	\$61.50	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Box Office Staff and Merchandise Sellers - Monday to Friday - More than 13 hours

411

This fee is applicable per hour for every hour after working total of 13 hours

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$82.00	\$82.00	per hour

PAGE 143 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Box Office Staff and Merchandise Sellers - Monday to Friday - Up to 3 Additional Hours

412

This fee is applicable per hour for next 3 hrs after standard hours worked

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$61.50	\$61.50	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre -Technical Operator - Monday to Saturday - More than 13 hours

413

414

This fee is applicable per hour for every hour after working 13 hrs

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$82.00	\$82.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Technical Operator - Monday to Saturday - Up to Additional 3 hours

This fee is applicable per hour for next 3 hrs after standard hours are worked

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$61.50	\$61.50	per hour

PAGE 144 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Noret Region	Schedule of Fees Ar	nd Charges	- 2019	/2020		
Prop	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Enter	rtainment Centre				
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Box Office Staff and Merchandise Sellers - Sa hours	aturday - More than 1	3			
415	This fee is applicable per hour for every hour after working 13 hours	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$82.00	\$82.00	per hour	
. '						
Pro	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Enter	rtainment Centre				
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Box Office Staff and Merchandise Sellers - Sat 3 hours	turday - Up to Additio	onal			
416	This fee is applicable per hour for next 3 hrs after standard hours worked	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		D	\$61.50	\$61.50	per hour	
Proj	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Enter	rtainment Centre		•		
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Hirer Ticket Distribution					
417	Hirer distribution fee	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	\neg
417		0	\$2.00	Discontinued	per ticket	┪
				30/06/2019		

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING

PAGE 145 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Ente	rtainment Centre				
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Venue Hire Deposit					
418		Fee Type		Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	per hire	
Pro	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Ente	ertainment Centre				
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Foyer - General Hire - Per Day					
419	8 hour hire (8:30am - 4:30pm) Mon - Fri	Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	Price On Application	Discontinued 30/06/2019	Per Day	
Pro	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Ente	ertainment Centre				
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Box Office Staff and Merchandise Sellers - S	unday				
420	Minimum 3 hours.	Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$82.00	\$82.00	per hour	

PAGE 146 **Supporting Information**

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schodule of Foos And Charges - 2019/2020

	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Green Room Consumables				
	Provision of tea, coffee and milk supplies to the Green Room.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
		0	Price On Application	Discontinued 30/06/2019	POA
	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainme	nt Contro			
	Jerry and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Reuchne Entertainine	ni Cenile			
1					
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Stage Painting				
		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Stage Painting		Fee 18/19 Price On Application	Fee 19/20 Discontinued 30/06/20 19	Fee Unit
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Stage Painting		Price On	Discontinued	
2	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Stage Painting Repainting of stage due to damage by hirers and/or alterations to stage for hire purposes.	Fee Type	Price On	Discontinued	
2	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Stage Painting	Fee Type	Price On	Discontinued	
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Stage Painting Repainting of stage due to damage by hirers and/or alterations to stage for hire purposes.	Fee Type	Price On	Discontinued	
2	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Stage Painting Repainting of stage due to damage by hirers and/or alterations to stage for hire purposes. Deerty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment	Fee Type	Price On	Discontinued	

PAGE 147 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



424

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Consumables - Stage Materials

Cost recovery of materials used for stage performances including, but not limited to, hardware items, batteries, lighting gels, tape etc.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
~	Price On Application		per event

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Damaged / Lost Equipment

425 Cost recovery for facility damage and/or equipment that has been damaged or lost.

This fee is charged in addition to the Administration Service Fee

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	At Cost	At Cost	at cost

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Cancellation Fee

The cancellation fee will apply when more than 5 working days notice is given. Full hire fees apply if less than 5 working days notice is provided.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$30.00	\$30.00	per cancellation

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 147 Supporting Information

PAGE 148 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



427

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Transaction Fee - Postage and Handling Fee

Fee applies for postage of tickets per transaction.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$2.50	\$2.50	per transaction

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Box Office Staff and Merchandise Sellers - Saturday - Standard Hours

Standard Hours up to 10 hours

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$41.00	\$41.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Technical Operator - Sunday

Minimum 3 hour booking.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$82.00	\$82.00	per hour

PAGE 149 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

region	Derty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Enter							
Ī	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Foyer - Not for Profit - Per day							
430	8 hour hire (8:30am - 4:30pm) Mon - Fri	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit			
		0	Price On Application	Discontinued 30/06/2019	per day			
Prop	Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Onoda Room - General Hire - Per Day							
	-		I=	I=	I	7		
431	Hire of Meeting Room - Daily	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$210.00	Fee 19/20 \$216.00	Fee Unit	-		
		U	φ210.00	φ210.00	per day			
Prop	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Enter	rtainment Centre						
Ī	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Onoda Room - General H	Hire - Per Hour						
432	Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	7		
432		0	\$31.00	\$32.00	per hour	1		
L			•	•				

PAGE 150 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



433

434

435

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Onoda Room - Not For Profit - Per Day

Hire of Meeting Room - Daily

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$108.00	\$108.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Onoda Room - Not For Profit - Per Hour

Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$16.00	\$16.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Winton Room - General Hire - Per Day

Hire of Meeting Room - Daily

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$210.00	\$216.00	per day

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING

PAGE 151 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



436

438

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Winton Room - General Hire - Per Hour

Hourly hire of Meeting Room. Minimum of 2 hour hire

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$31.00	\$32.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Winton Room - Not For Profit - Per Day

437 Hire of Meeting Room - Daily

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$108.00	\$108.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Winton Room - Not For Profit - Per Hour

Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$16.00	\$16.00	per hour

PAGE 152 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Amity Room - General Hire - Per Day

Hire of Meeting Room per day.

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit

0 \$280.00 \$285.00 per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Amity Room - General Hire - Per Hour

440

441

439

Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$40.00	\$41.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Terry Walker Room - General Hire - Per Day

Hire of Meeting Room - Daily

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$210.00	\$216.00	per day

PAGE 153 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



442

444

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Terry Walker Room - General Hire - Per Hour

Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$31.00	\$32.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Terry Walker Room - Not For Profit - Per Day

Hire of Meeting Room - Daily

Fee Unit
per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Terry Walker Room - Not For Profit - Per Hour

Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$16.00	\$16.00	per hour

PAGE 154 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



445

447

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Shillam Room - General Hire - Per Day

Hire of Meeting Room - Daily

Fee Type | Fee 18/19 | Fee 19/20 | Fee Unit | Fee Type | Fee 18/19 | Fee Unit | Fee Type | Fee 18/19 | Fee Unit | Fee Unit | Fee Type | Fee 18/19 | Fee Unit | Fee Unit | Fee Type | Fee 18/19 | Fee Unit | Fee Unit | Fee Type | Fee 18/19 | Fee Unit | Fee Unit | Fee Unit | Fee Type | Fee 18/19 | Fee Unit | Fe

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Shillam Room - General Hire - Per Hour

Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$31.00	\$32.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Shillam Room - Not For Profit - Per Day

Hire of Meeting Room - Daily

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$108.00	\$108.00	per day

PAGE 155 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Shillam Room - Not Fo	r Profit - Per Hour			
	Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
		0	\$16.00	\$16.00	per hour
_	rty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Ent				
) (ertainment Centre			
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Event Cancellation Fee				
	•	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Event Cancellation Fee		Fee 18/19 Price On Application	Fee 19/20 Price On Application	Fee Unit per event
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Event Cancellation Fee Subject to how far in advance of the booking the cancellation is made.	Fee Type 0	Price On	Price On	
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Event Cancellation Fee	Fee Type 0	Price On	Price On	
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Event Cancellation Fee Subject to how far in advance of the booking the cancellation is made. Deerty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertain Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertain Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertain Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertain Commercial Services - Redcliffe Entertain Commercial Services - Redcliffe Entertain Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertain Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertain Commercial Services - Redcli	Fee Type 0	Price On	Price On	

PAGE 156 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Foyer - General Hire - Per Hour					
451	8 hour hire (8:30am - 4:30pm) Mon - Fri	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
	Price On Application	Discontinued 30/06/2019	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Piano Hire - Tuning

Administration Service fee is charged plus cost recovery 452

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$200.00	At Cost	per hire

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Specialised AV/Lighting Consultancy and Theatre Equipment, Video recording/production

453

Staffing costs, minimum 3 hour hire plus additional equipment hire costs

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	Price On Application		per performance

PAGE 157 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Technical Operator - Monday to Saturday - Standard Hours

454

Minimum 3 hours Standard Hours are up to 10hrs hours worked

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$41.00	\$41.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Box Office Staff and Merchandise Sellers - Monday to Friday - Standard Hours

455

Standard Hours are Mon-Fri - between 12am-12am (up to 10 hours during this time)

0 \$41.00 \$41.00 per hour	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
	0	\$41.00	\$41.00	per hour

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Duty Manager - Monday to Friday - Standard Hours

456

Standard hours is up to 10 hours.

A Duty Manager is required at least 1.5 hours before a performance and 1.5 hours after a performance.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$41.00	\$41.00	per hour

PAGE 158 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Prop	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Enter	rtainment Centre
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Exhibitions - Commission on Sales	
57	10% commission on sales	Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit
		O Commission Commission percentage of sales
Prop	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Enter	rtainment Centre
1	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Transaction Fee - Internet	
8	Transaction fee for online booking of tickets.	Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit
		0 \$2.00 per transaction
rop	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Enter	rtainment Centre
	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Transaction Fee - Phone Booking	
59	Transaction fee for phone orders of tickets.	Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit
		0 \$2.00 \$2.00 per transaction

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING

PAGE 159 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Ticketing - Venue Hirer Ticket Fee

This fee is payable by the Hirer and is charged per ticket printed by the venue.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$2.00	\$4.00	per ticket

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Booking Fee - Complimentary Tickets

Per complimentary ticket printed for Hirer

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per ticket

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Theatre Hire - Not For Profit - Weekly

462

461

460

A full day means 12 hours of auditorium hire plus breaks. Between 8am - 12am Usher fees only cover 2 shows in a 12-hour day.

More than two shows in a 12-hour day will attract additional usher and cleaning fees. Continuous running shows: additional fees are POA.

The fee presented is for a standard grid only. Advanced grid can be used for an additional fee. See REC staff for further clarification on available grid inclusions.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$5,625.00	\$5,765.00	per week

PAGE 160 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Theatre Hire - General Hire - Weekly

463

A full day means 12 hours of auditorium hire plus breaks. Between 8am - 12am Includes Usher and cleaning for 2 shows. Additional Shows will attract additional fees.

Standard grid only. Advanced grid available for an additional **fee.** Refer to REC staff for further clarification on available grid inclusions.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$7,500.00	\$7,690.00	per week

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Theatre Hire - Not for Profit - Half Day

464

A half day means 6 hours of auditorium hire plus breaks. 8am - 2pm or 4pm -10pm Usher fees only cover 1 shows in a 6-hour half day.

More than two shows in a 6-hourhalf day will attract additional usher and cleaning fees. Continuous running shows additional fees are POA.

The fee presented is for a standard grid only. Advanced grid can be used for an additional fee. See REC staff for further clarification on available rid inclusions.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$810.00	\$830.00	per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Theatre Hire - Not for Profit - Full Day

465

Not For Porfit full day hire

A full day means 12 hours of auditorium hire plus breaks. Between 8am - 12am Usher fees only cover 2 shows in a 12-hour day.

More than two shows in a 12-hour day will attract additional usher and cleaning fees. Continuous running shows: additional fees are POA.

The fee presented is for a standard grid only. Advanced grid can be used for an additional fee. See REC for further clarification on available grid inclusions.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$1,250.00	\$1,280.00	per day

PAGE 161 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Theatre Hire - General Hire - Half Day

466

A half day means 6 hours of auditorium hire plus breaks. 8am - 2pm or 4pm -10pm Usher fees only cover 1 shows in a 6-hour half day.

More than two shows in a 6-hour half day will attract additional usher and cleaning fees. Continuous running shows: additional fees are POA.

The fee presented are for a standard grid only. Advanced grid can be used for an additional fee. See REC staff for further clarification on available grid inclusions.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$1,035.00	\$1,060.00	per half day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Entertainment Centre

Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Theatre Hire - General Hire - Full Day

467

A full day means 12 hours of auditorium hire plus breaks. Between 8am - 12am Usher fees only cover 2 shows in a 12-hour day.

More than two shows in a 12-hour day will attract additional usher and cleaning fees. Continuous running shows: additional fees are POA.

The fee presented is for a standard grid only. Advanced grid can be U1sed for an additional fee. See REC staff for further clarification on available grid inclusions.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$1,650.00	\$1,690.00	per day

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Extra Family Member

468

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$4.10	\$4.40	per entry

PAGE 162 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Spectator entry

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit

0 \$3.20 \$3.20 per entry

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Aged, Disability & DVA* entry

470

* Aged and Disability: Centrelink issued aged or disability card (not senior card)
DVA refers to DVA card holders: Department of Veterans affairs white or gold card

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$4.20	\$4.30	per entry

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Family Swim Entry

471

2 adults and 2 children OR 1 adult and 3 children

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$16.80	\$17.40	per entry

PAGE 163 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



roperty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Child Swim Entry	4			
	Fac Time	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
	Fee Type 0	\$4.60	\$4.90	per entry
	ing Pools & Aquatic	Centres		
Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Adult Swim Entry	ing Pools & Aquatic	Centres		
Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Adult Swim Entry	ing Pools & Aquatic	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Adult Swim Entry			Fee 19/20 \$5.40	Fee Unit
Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Adult Swim Entry		Fee 18/19		+
Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Adult Swim Entry	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$5.30		+
Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Adult Swim Entry roperty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$5.30		+
Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Adult Swim Entry	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$5.30		+
Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Adult Swim Entry roperty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming	Fee Type 0 Pools & Aquatic Cent	Fee 18/19 \$5.30	\$5.40	+

PAGE 164 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



475

477

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Deception Bay Swimming Pool - Child swim entry

Child is defined as being 3 to 16 years of age. There is free admission for those under 3 years of age.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$4.50	\$4.90	per entry

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Caboolture Swimming Pool - Child swim entry

Child is defined as being 3 to 16 years of age. There is free admission for those under 3 years of age.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$4.50	\$4.90	per entry

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Bribie Island Aquatic Centre - Child swim entry

Child is defined as being 3 to 16 years of age. There is free admission for those under 3 years of age.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$4.60	\$4.90	per entry

PAGE 165 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Po	ools & Aquatic Centres
	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Spectator	
478		Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit
		0 \$3.30 \$3.40 per entry
Proj	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Po	ools & Aquatic Centres
	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Extra family member swim entry	
479		Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit
		0 \$4.50 \$4.60 per entry
Pro	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Po	ools & Aquatic Centres
	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Family Swim Entry	
480	2 adults and 2 children OR	Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit
	1 adult and 3 children	0 \$17.60 \$18.10 per entry

PAGE 166 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Aged, disability and DVA* swim entry

481

* Aged and Disability: Centrelink issued aged or disability card (not senior card)
DVA refers to DVA card holders: Department of Veterans affairs white or gold card

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$4.50	\$4.60	per entry

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Child swim entry

482

Child is defined as being 3 to 16 years of age. There is free admission for those under 3 years of age.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$5.10	\$5.20	per entry

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Adult swim entry

483

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$5.60	\$5.70	per entry

PAGE 167 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Caboolture Swimming Pool - Gym - Aged, Disability & DVA casual entry

484

Aged and Disability: Centrelink issued aged or disability card (not senior card)
DVA refers to DVA card holders: Department of Veterans affairs white or gold card

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$5.50	\$6.00	per entry

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Caboolture Swimming Pool - Gym - Adult casual entry

485

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$6.50	\$7.00	per Entry

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Woodford Swimming Pool - Extra Family Member

486

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$3.70	\$4.00	per person

PAGE 168 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Woodford Swimming Pool - Family Swim Entry

2 adults and 2 children OR
1 adult and 3 children

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit
0 \$14.70 \$15.50 per family of 4

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Woodford Swimming Pool - Spectator Entry

488

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$3.20	\$3.40	per person

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Woodford Swimming Pool - Aged, Disability and DVA* swim entry

489

*Aged and Disability: Centrelink issued aged or disability card (not senior card)
DVA refers to DVA card holders: Department of Veterans affairs white or gold card

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$3.70	\$3.80	Per Entry

PAGE 169 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Pro	operty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools &	Aquatic Centres	;			
	Woodford Swimming Pool - Adult swim entry					
90		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$4.60	\$4.80	Per Entry	
ro _l	operty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools &	& Aquatic Centres	5			
	Deception Bay Swimming Pool - Extra Family Member					
1		Fee Type		Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		U	\$4.00	\$4.40	Per Entry	
Pro	operty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools &	Aquatic Centres				
Pro	Deception Bay Swimming Pool - Family Swim Entry	Aquatic Centres				
		Aquatic Centres	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
Pro	Deception Bay Swimming Pool - Family Swim Entry			Fee 19/20 \$17.40	Fee Unit Per Entry	

PAGE 170 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Pro	operty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Ad	quatic Centre	s			
	Deception Bay Swimming Pool - Spectator					
93		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$3.10	\$3.20	Per Entry	
ro	operty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Add Deception Bay Swimming Pool - Aged, Disability and DVA* swim entry	quatic Centre	es			
4	* Aged and Disability: Centrelink issued aged or disability card (not senior card)	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
,	DVA refers to DVA card holders: Department of Veterans affairs white or gold card	0	\$4.00	\$4.30	Per Entry	
ro	operty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Ad	quatic Centre	s			
	Deception Bay Swimming Pool - Adult swim entry					
5		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$5.20	\$5.40	Per Entry	

PAGE 171 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	Burpengary Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Extra Family Member					
96		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$4.40	\$4.80	Per Entry	
ro	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Poc	ols & Aquatic Centre	s			
	Burnangary Bagianal Agustia Lajaura Cantra Family Swim Entry					
	Burpengary Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Family Swim Entry					
,	Burpengary Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Family Swim Entry 2 adults & 2 children or 1 adult & 3 children	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$18.50	Fee 19/20 \$19.00	Fee Unit	
		Fee Type 0			Fee Unit Per Entry	
		0	\$18.50			
	2 adults & 2 children or 1 adult & 3 children	0	\$18.50			
	2 adults & 2 children or 1 adult & 3 children perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Poo	0	\$18.50			

Child is Under 17 Years

PAGE 172 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Burpengary Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Aged, Disability Concession & DVA Swim Entry

499

Aged and Disability: Centrelink issued aged or disability card (not senior card)
DVA refers to DVA card holders: Department of Veterans affairs white or gold card

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$4.80	\$4.80	Per Entry

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Burpengary Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Child Swim Entry

500

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$5.10	\$5.50	Per Entry

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Burpengary Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Adult Swim Entry

501

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$5.90	\$6.00	Per Entry

PAGE 173 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Dayboro, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, Murrumba & North Lakes Pools - Aged, disability and DVA* swim entry

502

* Aged and Disability: Centrelink issued aged or disability card (not senior card)

DVA refers to DVA card holders: Department of Veterans affairs white or gold card

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$4.20	\$4.30	Per Entry

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Dayboro, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, Murrumba & North Lakes Pools - Adult swim entry

503

Fee ⁻	Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0		\$5.30	\$5.40	Per Entry

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Dayboro, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, Murrumba & North Lakes Pools - Child swim entry

504

Child is defined as being 3 to 16 years of age. There is free admission for those under 3 years of age.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$4.90	\$4.90	Per Entry

PAGE 174 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Dayboro, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, Murrumba & North Lakes Pools - Extra family member

505

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$4.40	\$4.40	Per Entry

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Dayboro, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, Murrumba & North Lakes Pools - Family Swim Entry

506

2 adults and 2 children OR 1 adult and 3 children

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit		
0	\$17.10 \$17.40		Per Entry		

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Dayboro, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, Murrumba & North Lakes Pools - Spectator

507

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$3.10	\$3.20	Per Entry

PAGE 175 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



egiona	erty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools			/2020		
ľ	Caboolture Swimming Pool - Extra family member swim entry					
3		Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$4.00	Fee 19/20 \$4.40	Fee Unit per entry	
ор	erty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pool Caboolture Swimming Pool - Family Swim Entry	s & Aquatic Centre	s			
	2 adults and 2 children OR 1 adult and 3 children	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$16.10	Fee 19/20 \$17.40	Fee Unit per entry	
op.	erty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pool	s & Aquatic Centre	s			
0	* Aged and Disability: Centrelink issued aged or disability card (not senior card) DVA refers to DVA card holders: Department of Veterans affairs white or gold card	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$4.00	Fee 19/20 \$4.30	Fee Unit per entry	

PAGE 176 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pool	s & Aquatic Centre	S			
Ī	Caboolture Swimming Pool - Spectator					
11		Fe e Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	7
		0	\$3.10	\$3.20	per entry	\neg
'rop	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pool	s & Aquatic Centre	6			
Ï	Caboolture Swimming Pool - Adult swim entry					
12		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	\neg
		0	\$5.20	\$5.40	per entry	
I Prop	perty and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pool	s & Aquatic Centre	6			
	Bribie Island Aquatic Centre - Extra family member swim entry					
13		Fee Type		Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$4.10	\$4.40	per en t ry	
Į						

PAGE 177 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



516

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres **Bribie Island Aquatic Centre - Family Swim Entry** Fee Type 2 adults and 2 children OR Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 514 1 adult and 3 children \$16.80 \$17.40 per entry Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres **Bribie Island Aquatic Centre - Spectator** Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit Fee Type 515

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Bribie Island Aquatic Centre - Aged, disability and DVA* swim entry

* Aged and Disability: Centrelink issued aged or disability card (not senior card)
DVA refers to DVA card holders: Department of Veterans affairs white or gold card

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$4.20	\$4.30	per entry

\$3.20

per entry

\$3.20

PAGE 178 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Property and Commercial Services - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit

0 \$5.30 \$5.40 per entry

PAGE 179 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Seized Animal (Act) - Enclosure Inspection

518

This fee is applicable for a dog that has been seized under the Animal Management (Cats and Dogs) Act 2008 and impounded (regulated or proposed regulated animals).

This cost is for inspection of the animals residential enclosure prior to the release of the animal.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	New Fee	\$110.00	per inspection

Fee is in addition to daily boarding and handling fee and release fee.

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Seized Animal (Local Law) - Fence Inspection

519

This fee is applicable for a dog that has been seized under MBRC Local Law for the third and subsequent time.

Costs associated with the local law compliance fence inspection prior to the release of an animal.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	New Fee	\$55.00	per inspection

Fee is in addition to daily boarding and handling fee and release fee.

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Cat Trap - Replacement fee

520

This fee applies when a cat trap is not returned to Council by the return date on the cat trap hire agreement.. This fee is the cost to purchase a replacement cat trap.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$150.00	\$150.00	Per trap

PAGE 180 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



521

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Impounded Animal (Cats and Dogs) - Unregistered - Daily Boarding and Handling

This is a daily sustenance/ feeding/ handling/ cleaning fee charged per cat/dog per night for unregistered animals. It is charged in addition to the registration and release fee.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$50.00	\$50.00	Per animal per night

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Microchipping - Cats and Dogs

Eee includes the cost of implant of n

Fee includes the cost of implant of microchip, supply of the microchip and registration of microchip with a national microchip registry

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$40.00	\$25.00	Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Impounded Animal (Cats and Dogs) - Daily Boarding and Handling - Registered Animal (1st and 2nd nights)

This is a daily sustenance/ feeding/ handling /cleaning fee charged per cat/dog per night. This fee is a concession that applies to the first and second nights and is only applicable for cats and dogs that are currently registered.

It is charged in addition to the registration and release fees.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$25.00	\$25.00	per animal / per night

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 180 Supporting Information

PAGE 181 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - A	Animals - Impoundment
-------------------------	-----------------------

Cat Trap - Hire Fee

Cat trap can be hired for a period of up to 2 weeks

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	No Charge	No Charge	per trap per week

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Impounded Animal (Cats and Dogs) - Release - Registered and Unregistered Animals

525

524

This fee is applicable for a registered cat or dog that has been previously impounded. Or where an unregistered cat or dog has been impounded.

This fee is for the costs associated with impoundment and release of the animal. This fee is charged in addition to registration and daily boarding and handling fees.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$150.00	\$153.00	Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Impounded Animal (Cats & Dogs) - Release - Registered - 1st time release

526

This release fee applies to all cats and dogs upon first impoundment.

This fee is charged in addition to registration and daily boarding and handling fees.

This fee is a concession that applies to the first release of registered cat/dog. (for the life of the animal)

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	No Charge	No Charge	Per animal

PAGE 182 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



527

529

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Impounded Livestock - Transport Costs

This fee is the cost recovery of the charges incurred by Council for the transport of an animal by a cartage service.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	At Cost	At Cost	Per cartage

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Impounded Livestock - Handling, Yarding & Sustenance

daily sustenance/feeding/handling/cleaning fee charged per animal/ per night. It is charged in addition to the release fee.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$40.00	\$41.00	Per animal / per night

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Impounded Livestock - Release - Medium Animal

This release fee applies to medium sized livestock (e.g. goats, sheep, alpaca, pigs) per head.

This fee is charged in addition to any handling, yarding and sustenance fees and transport costs .

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$62.00	\$62.00	Per head

PAGE 183 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Impounded Animal (Cats and Dogs) - Daily Boarding and Handling - Registered Animal - (3rd and subsequent nights)

530

This is a daily sustenance/ feeding/ handling/ cleaning fee charged per cat/dog per night.

This fee is charged in addition to the registration and release foes.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$50.00	\$50.00	Per animal per night

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Impounded Livestock - Release - Large Animal

531

This release fee applies to large sized livestock (e.g. cows, horses) per head and includes Property Identification Code(PIC) search.

This fee is charged in addition to any handling, yarding and sustenance fee and transport costs.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$235.00	\$240.00	Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Impounded Animal (Small Animals) - Release

532

This release fee applies to birds, poultry and other small animals per head.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$35.00	\$35.00	Per animal

PAGE 184 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal Permit - Regulated Animal (Declared Menacing) - Non-Desexed - Annual Renewal

Fee includes animal registration, compliance audit and inspection and signs and tags as required.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	New Fee	\$300.00	per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal Permit - Regulated Animal (Declared Menacing)- Desexed - Annual Renewal

Fee includes animal registration, compliance audit and inspection and signs and tags as required.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	New Fee	\$265.00	Per Animal

534

533

PAGE 185 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Dog Registration - Exempt animals

535

Exempt animals include;

Police, Defence or Commonwealth Services Dog (Proof of registration with QLD Police Service or Commonwealth Service organisation must be provided)

Certified Assistance or Guide Dog, includes puppy carer placement. (Proof of certification with a recognised organisation under the Guide, Hearing and Assistance Dog Act 2009 must be provided).

Working Dogs on Rural Land (Animals must be kept on a rural property and used primarily for the purpose of droving, protecting, tending or working stock. An ABN and a rural working dog self-assessment checklist are to be provided on application)

Foster placement (Proof of registration with a recognised foster care organisation must be provided .

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
F	No Charge	No Charge	per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal registration- Exempt animals (Foster placement)

536

Foster Placement (approved associations as per website)

Proof of registration with a recognised foster care organisation must be provided e.g. Guide Dogs Queensland, Assistance Dogs Australia

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
F	_	Discontinued 30/06/2019	per animal

PAGE 186 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Dog Registration- First Year - Pension concession

First year registration allows time for animal to be desexed and certificate of desexing to be provided to Council.

Registration is mandatory from 3 months of age but will be accepted earlier. Concession applies to dogs that are desexed at the time of registration and the applicant holds a current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$33.00	\$34.00	Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Cat Registration - First Year - Pension Concession

536

537

First year registration allows time for animal to be desexed and certificate of desexing to be provided to Council.

Registration is mandatory from 3 months of age but will be accepted earlier.

Concession applies to applicants that hold a current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$31.00	\$31.00	Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Dog Registration - Annual Renewal (Desexed) - Pension Concession

539

Fee applies to a desexed dog when the certificate of sterilisation/desexing has been provided to council. Concession applies to current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card holders.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$33.00	\$34.00	per animal

PAGE 187 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal Permit - Additional Animal Application - Affiliated Breeder Premises - Pension Concession

540

This permit is required where Additional Animals, above the 'as of right' animal numbers are being kept for the purpose of breeding. This permit includes an inspection of the property.

 Fee Type
 Fee 18/19
 Fee 19/20
 Fee Unit

 C
 \$82.00
 Discontinued 30/06/2019
 Per permit

This fee will only apply to animals registered before 01/7/2019

New Applicants will need to refer to Animal Permit - "Additional Animal - Affiliated Breeder Premises"

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal Permit - Additional Animal Application - Affiliated Breeder Premises

541

This permit is required where Additional Animals, above the 'as of right' animal numbers are being kept for the purpose of breeding. This permit includes an inspection of the property.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$165.00	\$168.00	Per permit

Regulatory Services- Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal Permit - Additional Animal - Pension Concession

542

This permit is for an additional animal and includes an inspection of the property.

Concession applies when the applicant holds a current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$82.00	\$84.00	Per permit

No charge for Animal rescue/adoption/foster organisations and assistance animal trainers.

PAGE 188 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Animal s - Registration & Permits

Dog Registration - Annual Renewal - Affiliated Breeder Concession

543

Fee applies to members of Dogs QLD with a current MBRC "Animal Permit - Additional Animal - Affiliated Breeder Premises"

Concession applies to each dog registration.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$43.00	\$44.00	per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Cat Registration - Annual Renewal - Affiliated Breeder Concession

544

This fee applies to members of QLD Feline Association or other approved feline associations, with a current MBRC Animal Permit - Additional Animal - Affiliated Breeder Premises

Concession applies to each cat registration. This fee is payable in addition to the Animal Permit - Additional Animal - Affiliated Breeder Premises fee

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$41.00	\$41.00	per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal Permit - Regulated Animal (Declared Menacing) - Annual Renewal

545

Fee includes animal! registration, compliance audit and inspection and signs and tags as required.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per animal

PAGE 189 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Animal s - Registration & Permits

Cat Registration - Annual Renewal (non-desexed) - Pension Concession (Discontinued)

546

Cat is not desexed or certificate of sterilisation/desexing has not been supplied to Council. Concession applies to current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card holders.

Applies only to animals registered before 6 May 2013.

For new applicants, refer to "Cat Registration - Annual Renewal (non-desexed)"

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$44.00	\$45.00	per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Cat Registr ation - Annual Renew al (Desexed) - Pension Concession

547

Fee applies to a cat when the certificate of sterilisation/desexing has been provided to council. Concession applies to current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card holders.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$31.00	\$31.00	per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Cat Registration - Annual Renewal (non-desexed)

548

Fee applies to a cat that is not desexed or the certificate of sterilisation/desexing has not been provided to Council.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$74.00	\$75.00	per animal

PAGE 190 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Cat Registration - Annual Renewa	(Desexed)					
Fee applies to a cat that is desexed provided to council.	when the certificate of sterilisation/desexing has been	Fee Type F	Fee 18/19 \$41.00	Fee 19/20 \$41.00	Fee Unit per animal	
gulatory Services - Animals - Registra						
Animal Registration - Replacemen	t Tag					
Animal Registration - Replacement Council does not charge a fee to re	t Tag	Fee Type C		Fee 19/20 No Charge	Fee Unit Per animal	
Council does not charge a fee to regulatory Services - Animals - Registra	eplace tags for currently registered dogs and cats.					

PAGE 191 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal Permit - Additional Animal

This permit is for an additional animal and includes an inspection of the property.

No charge for Animal rescue/adoption/foster organisations and assistance animal trainers.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$165.00	\$168.00	Per permit

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Dog Registration - Annual Renewal (Desexed)

553

552

Fee applies to a dog that is desexed and the certificate of sterilisation/desexing has been provided to council.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$43.00	\$44.00	Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Dog Registration - Annual Renewal (non-desexed) - Pension Concession(Discontinued)

554

This fee applies to a dog that is not desexed or certificate of sterilisation/desexing has not been supplied to Council.

Concession applies to current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card holders.

NOTE: Applies only to animals registered before 6 May 2013. No pension concession rate for new applications.

Refer to Dog Registration - (non-desexed) - Annual Renewal for relevant renewal fee.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$85.00	\$87.00	Per animal

PAGE 192 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits	Regulatory	Services -	Animals	- Registration	& Permits
--	------------	------------	----------------	----------------	-----------

Dog Registration- Annual Renewal (non-desexed)

Fee applies to a dog that is not desexed or certificate of sterilisation/desexing has not been supplied to Council.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$148.00	\$150.00	Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration& Permits

Dog Registration - First Year

556

First year registration allows time for animal to be desexed and certificate of desexing to be provided to Council.

Registration is mandatory from 3 months of age but will be accepted earlier.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$43.00	\$44.00	Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal Permit - Regulated Animal (Declared Dangerous) - Annual Renewal

557

Fee includes animal registration, compliance audit and inspection and signs and tags as required.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$525.00	\$540.00	Per animal

PAGE 193 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory	Services	- Animals	- Registration	& Permits

Cat Registration - First Year

First year registration allows time for animal to be desexed and certificate of desexing to be provided to Council.

Registration is mandatory from 3 months of age but will be accepted earlier.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$41.00	\$41.00	Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal Registration - Animal Transfer

558

Council does not charge a fee to transfer your animals registration from another Local Government area upon proof of current registration.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	No Charge	No Charge	Per animal

Regulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties

Jetty - Permit - Annual - Drive a vehicle on a jetty

560

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$546.00	\$557.00	per annum

PAGE 194 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Reg	ulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties	
Ī	Jetty - Permit - Daily - Drive a vehicle on a jetty	
61		Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit
٠ ا		0 \$174.00 \$177.00 daily
Į		
Rea	ulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties	
Ī		
	Jetty - Redcliffe - Permanent mooring	
32	Total fee based on linear metre of mooring length	Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit
		0 \$238.00 \$243.00 per linear metre per annum
		ailluii
I		
Reg	ulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties	
I	Jetty - Casual embarking or disembarking	
	Setty - Casual embarking of disembarking	
63		Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit
		0 \$48.00 \$49.00 per day

PAGE 195 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

1	Jetty - Landing - Boat Capacity over 150 persons					
	John January John 100 persons	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Eag 19/20	Fee Unit	
64		0	_	\$4,979.00	per annum	\dashv
Reg	gulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties					
	Jetty - Landing - Boat Capacity over 55 but not more than 150 persons					
	Jetty - Landing - Boat Capacity over 55 but not more than 150 persons					
5	Jetty - Landing - Boat Capacity over 55 but not more than 150 persons	Fee Тур е	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
65	Jetty - Landing - Boat Capacity over 55 but not more than 150 persons	Fee Type 0	_	Fee 19/20 \$4,148.00	Fee Unit	
65	Jetty - Landing - Boat Capacity over 55 but not more than 150 persons	Fee Type 0				
55	Jetty - Landing - Boat Capacity over 55 but not more than 150 persons	Fee Type 0				
65 Reg	Jetty - Landing - Boat Capacity over 55 but not more than 150 persons gulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties	Fee Type 0				
	gulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties	Fee Type 0				
Reg		0	\$4,067.00	\$4,148.00	per annum	
	gulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties	Fee Type Fee Type	\$4,067.00 Fee 18/19			

PAGE 196 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services	- Council Properties - Jetties
---------------------	--------------------------------

Jetty - Landing - Boat Capacity up to 25 persons

567

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$814.00	\$830.00	per annum

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control -

Application - Building Finalisation - Class 10 Buildings - Patios/Garages/Carports and other (excluding swimming pools)

568

This includes a maximum of 1 inspections where required and file retrieval.

The permit/application is to be finalised within 12 months from date of issue.

This is a minimum fee. The Building and Plumbing Services - Additional hourly rate may apply if time exceeds 1 hour.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$468.00	\$477.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control -

Application - Swimming Pool Finalisation

569

This includes 1 inspection where required and file retrieval. The application is to be finalised within 12 months from the date of issue.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$566.00	\$577.00	per application

PAGE 197 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control -

Application - Building Finalisation - Commercial/Industrial or Multi-Residential Building 500m2 - 2000m2 and less than 3 storeys

570

This includes a maximum of 2 inspections where required and file retrieval. The application is to be finalised within 12 months from the date of issue. This is a minimum fee. The Building and Plumbing Services - Additional Hourly Rate may apply if time exceeds 5hrs.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$1,105.00	\$1,127.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control -

Application - Building Finalisation - Commercial/Industrial or Multi-Residential Building greater than 2000msq

571

This includes a maximum of 2 inspections where required and file retrieval.

The permit/application is to be finalised within 12 months from date of issue.

This is a minimum fee. A Building and Plumbing Services - Additional hourly rate may apply if time exceeds 5 hrs.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$1,384.00	\$1,412.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control -

Application - Building Finalisation - Commercial/Industrial or Multi-Residential Building less than 500m2

572

This includes a maximum of two inspections where required and file retrieval.

The permit/application is to be finalised within 12 months from date of issue.

This is a minimum fee. A Building and Plumbing Services - Additional hourly rate may apply if time exceeds 3hrs

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$810.00	\$826.00	per application

PAGE 198 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



573

574

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control -

Application - Building Finalisation - Class 1 Buildings & Commercial Fitouts

This includes a maximum of 1 inspection where required and file retrieval.

The permit/application is to be finalised within 12 months from date of issue.

This is a minimum fee. The Building and Plumbing Services - Additional hourly rate may apply if time exceeds 2 hours

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$664.00	\$677.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

Application - Commercial Building Work - Request for Quote

This application is for the preparation of a quote for building certification work.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$495.00	\$505.00	Per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

Inspection - Building Compliance - Additional Inspection

This charge is for Council to conduct 1 additional inspection if needed as part of a development permit

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$495.00	\$505.00	Per application

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 198 Supporting Information

PAGE 199 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

Development Permit - Assessment of Amended Plans for Class 1a Dwelling & Class 10 Building & Structures

576

This fee applies when an amendment is required for an existing class 1a or class 10 building permit

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$781.00	\$797.00	Per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

Development Permit - Existing Unapproved Building Work

577

This fee is in addition to the relevant Development Permit fee

Site Inspection included.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$844.00	\$861.00	Per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

Development Permit - Demolition of Class 1a or Class 10 Building/Structure

578 Inc ludes one inspection.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$1,911.00	\$1,949.00	Per application

PAGE 200 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	Development Permit - New Class 10 Structure or Building					
ı	Includes one inspection.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$2,484.00	\$2,534.00	Per Application	
CI I	ulatory Sorvices - Dovolonment & Ruilding Control - Cortification					
,g	Development Permit - Minor Additions/Alterations - Up to and Including 50m2					
		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
	Development Permit - Minor Additions/Alterations - Up to and Including 50m2	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$3,481.00	Fee 19/20 \$3,551.00	Fee Unit Per application	— ∃
	Development Permit - Minor Additions/Alterations - Up to and Including 50m2 This fee is for alterations to an existing structure.	Fee Type 0				
	Development Permit - Minor Additions/Alterations - Up to and Including 50m2 This fee is for alterations to an existing structure.	Fee Type 0]
0	Development Permit - Minor Additions/Alterations - Up to and Including 50m2 This fee is for alterations to an existing structure. Includes inspection as required by the permit or other legislation.	Fee Type 0				_
0	Development Permit - Minor Additions/Alterations - Up to and Including 50m2 This fee is for alterations to an existing structure. Includes inspection as required by the permit or other legislation.	Fee Type Fee Type				

PAGE 201 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



582

583

584

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

Development Permit - Single Detached Class 1a Dwelling (Including Removal Dwelling)

Includes inspections required by the permit or other legislation.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$4,335.00	\$4,422.00	Per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

Private Certifier - File Lodgement (Electronic) - Domestic, Commercial, Industrial or Multi Residential

This fee is available for lodgements via Council's eServices system only

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$113.00	\$115.00	Per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

Private Certifier - File Lodgement (Hard Copy) - Commercial, Industrial or Multi Residential

This fee is applicable when lodging a privately certified commercial, industrial or multi- residential building application that is not lodged on line.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$228.00	\$233.00	Per application

PAGE 202 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Private Certifier - File Lodgement (Hard Copy) - Domestic				
This fee is applicable when lodging a privately certified domestic building application that is not lodged on line	Fee Type C	Fee 18/19 \$177.00	Fee 19/20 \$181.00	Fee Unit Per application
julatory Services - Development & Building Control - Other				
Building Services - Enter and Perform Work - Administration Fee This fee is to cover the costs associated with the administration, investigation and arranging for the performing of work when required.	Fee Type C	Fee 18/19 New Fee	Fee 19/20 \$204.00	Fee Unit per property
ulatory Services - Development& Building Control - Other				
			Fee 19/20	Fee Unit

PAGE 203 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development& Building Control - Plumbing

Application - Plumbing and Drainage - Prefabricated Buildings - Excess of 3 Items

588

This fee is applied per item in addition to the flat fee for initial 3 Items. Items include:

fixture, submeter, testable backflow device, capped fixture point, pre-inspected prefabricated building

Plumbing and drainage inspections of work during construction of all prefabricated buildings

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$48.00	\$49.00	per Item

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Application - Plumbing and Drainage - Prefabricated Buildings - Up to 3 Items

589

Items include:

fixture, submeter, testable backflow device, capped fixture point, pre-inspected prefabricated building

Plumbing and drainage inspection of work during construction of all prefabricated buildings

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$435.00	\$444.00	Per Application

This includes 1 inspection

Regulatory Services - Development& Building Control - Plumbing

Application - Plumbing - State Government issued Compliance Permit

590

Administration fee for creation of an application/file lodged by the State Government

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$217.00	\$221.00	Per Lodgement

PAGE 204 **Supporting Information**

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schodule of Foos And Charges 2019/2020

Plumbing - Domestic - Amended Plan Assessment				
Applies to Domestic, On-Site Sewerage Facility and Grey Water Treatment Plan approvals where the plans are amended after the initial approval is issued.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
pprovais where the plans are amended after the initial approval is issued.	С	\$144.00	\$147.00	per application
Concurrence Referral - Waste Water Management				
Concurrence Referral - Waste Water Management				
·	Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
Concurrence Referral - Waste Water Management Concurrence request to MBRC for on-site waste water management.	Fee Type C	Fee 18/19 \$376.00	Fee 19/20 \$384.00	Fee Unit per application
_	Fee Type C			
	Fee Type C			
Concurrence request to MBRC for on-site waste water management.	Fee Type C			
Concurrence request to MBRC for on-site waste water management.	Fee Type C			
Concurrence request to MBRC for on-site waste water management. gulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing	С			per application

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING

PAGE 205 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Application - Plumbing Finalisation - Lapsed or Archived Applications

Permit is to be finalised within 12 months of application being finalised

Includes one inspection and archive retrieval fee.

This is a Minimum Fee - Plumbing Finalisation -Additional Hourly Rate may apply after 1hr

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$429.00	\$438.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Backflow Prevention Device - Annual Registration Fee

595

An annual fee to administer the registration of a backflow prevention device where one or more are installed **on** the property

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$50.00	\$51.00	per device

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Plumbing Finalisation - Additional Hourly Rate

596

This fee is charged in addition to the "Application - Plumbing Finalisation - Lapsed or Archived Applications"

Fee Type	Fee 18 /19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	,	Discontinued 30/06/2019	per hour

PAGE 206 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



597

598

599

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Application - On-site Treatment Facility Manufacturers Trial Assessment

This fee is to assess an application to build or install an on-site treatment facility for manufacturers trial and testing purposes. This fee also includes one inspection

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$860.00	\$877.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Application - Plumbing - Conversion from On-site Sewerage Facility To Sewer

When a previously un-sewered property connects to sewer when it becomes available.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$328.00	\$335.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Application - Plumbing - Commercial, Industrial and Multi Residential - Amended Plan

This application is for the assessment of an amended plan for commercial, industrial and multiple dwelling construction

Fee Unit	Fee 19/20	Fee 18/19	Fee Type
per application	\$304.00	\$298.00	С
per application	\$304.00	\$298.00	C

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

PAGE 206 Supporting Information

PAGE 207 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Region	aal Council •					
Reg	ulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing					
1	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Out Of Hours					
600	This applies to Domestic and Commercial properties	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		С	\$589.00	\$601.00	per inspection	
			1	l		
Reg	ulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing					
	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Commercial, Industrial, Multi-Residential Premi Water Mains	ses - Sewer a	nd			
601	This includes a maximum of two inspections where required	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		С	\$491.00	\$501.00	per application	
				<u> </u>		
Reg	ulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing					
	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Additional Inspection					
602	This applies to Domestic and Commercial properties	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		С	\$122.00	\$124.00	per inspection	
				<u> </u>	ı	

PAGE 208 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Application - Plumbing and Drainage - other compliance assessable work

Application of other compliance assessable work not captured in any other application.

This includes a maximum of one inspections where required

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$250.00	\$255.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Commercial, Industrial or Multi Residential - Inspection of additional item

604

603

This fee is applied per item in addition to the flat fee for initial 3 Items. Items include:

Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$48.00	\$49.00	per item

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Commercial, Industrial or Multi Residential - Inspection of Plumbing and Drainage Work for Up to 3 Items

605

New plumbing and drainage work for commercial, industrial and multi-residential work. Items include:

Fixtures, Submeters, Testable, Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$435.00	\$444.00	per application

PAGE 209 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Application - Compliance Permit - Premises Sewer and Water Mains Assessment

606

The is fee is applicable when Council is required to assess the Water and Sewer Mains with a private property (i.e Unit complex)

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$245.00	\$250.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Application - Compliance Permit - Class 1b - 9c and Multi Residential Buildings - Other compliance assessable work

607

Work not captured by the Compliance Permit Fee (work that does not include a fixture/testable backflow device or submeter/capped fixture points/pre-inspected prefabricated buildings).

Example: relocate/install/remove a fire hose reel

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$144.00	\$147.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Application - Compliance Permit - Class 1b - 9c and Multi Residential Buildings - 16 Or More Items

608

Items include:

Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings.

Assessment fee not refundable.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$21.00	\$22.00	per item

PAGE 210 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Application - Compliance Permit - Class 1b - 9c and Multi Residential Buildings - Between 6-15 Items.

609

Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings.

Assessment fee not refundable.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$32.00	\$33.00	per Item

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Application - Compliance Permit - Class 1b - 9c And Multiple Dwellings - Up to 5 Items

610

Items include:

Items include:

Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings.

Assessment fee not refundable.

Applicable to commercial, industrial and multi res work.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$435.00	\$444.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - On-site Sewerage Facility Conversion

611

Application for "On-site Sewerage Facility or Greywater Treatment Plant installation Assessment" is required to be lodged first.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$250.00	\$255.00	per application

PAGE 211 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



612

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Application - On-site Sewerage Facility Or Greywater Treatment Plant Assessment

The application is required when installing an On Site Sewerage Facility or greywater treatment plant.

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$318.00	\$324.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Inspection - Plumbing - Domestic - Other compliance assessable work

Inspection of other compliance assessable work not captured in any other domestic inspection fee.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Domestic - In Excess of 3 Items

This fee is applied per item in addition to the flat fee for the initial 3 Items. Items include:

Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$48.00	\$49.00	per item

PAGE 212 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Domestic - Up to 3 Items

New plumbing and drainage work for domestic structures includes up to 3 Items. Items include:

Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$435.00	\$444.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

Building and Plumbing search

616

Search recommended to be undertaken on all developed properties during change of property ownership. Search provides information relating to building and plumbing applications on the property.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$300.00	\$300.00	per search

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

Copy - Building File (Per property)

617

This request applies to all files on a property. Domestic only. It is **limited** to site plan, floor plan, elevations and as constructed house drainage plan for each file.

Fee Type	Fee 18 /19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$356.00	\$363.00	per property

PAGE 213 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searche	Regulatory Servi	ces - Development	& Building (Control - Searches
--	------------------	-------------------	--------------	--------------------

Copy - Building Information

618

This fee provides a copy of single items such as Constructed House Drainage Plan, Stormwater (infrastructure within the property only) and Building Envelope. For Domestic Properties Only

C \$44.00 \$45.00 per item	

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

Copy - As Constructed Hydraulic Plan

619

As constructed drainage plan for Commercial/Industrial and Multi-residential allotments. The 'Building Services - Additional Hourly Rate' may apply if total time exceeds 0.5 hours

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$134.00	\$137.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

Copy - Final Certificate

620

Final Certificates include:

Form 21, Form 17, Form 11 Certificate of Classification, Statement of Inspections, Plumbing Compliance Certificate

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$96.00	\$98.00	per application

PAGE 214 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

Copy - Council Infrastructure Information

621

This search provides information on Council infrastructure/services external to the property or in the surrounding area. The 'Building Services - Additional Hourly Rate' may apply if total time exceeds 0.5 hours

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$134.00	\$137.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

Private Certifier - Information Package - Property search

62

As constructed Council services and applicable property conditions. Excludes flood information.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$106.00	\$108.00	per property

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

Copy - Building File (Per application)

623

This fee provides a copy of a Building file on a property - including Decision Notice, Plans, Engineer and Technical Reports, Design Reports, and all Certificates

The 'Building Services - Additional Hourly Rate' may apply if total time exceeds 0.5 hours

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$134.00	\$137.00	per application

PAGE 215 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

Copy - Building File (Limited)

624

This fee is for a copy request of one file on the property and is limited to Site plan, floor plan, elevations and as constructed house drainage only

The 'Building Services - Additional Hourly Rate' may apply if total time exceeds 0.5 hours

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$96.00	\$98.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Application - Fire Safety Standards Compliance Assessment - Budget Accommodation or Residential Care - Extension of time

625

This fee applies to requests for an extension of time for compliance with requirements of Fire Safety Standards in Budget Accommodation or Residential Care Buildings

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$339.00	\$346.00	per request

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Inspection - Swimming Pool Safety Certificate - Additional Inspection

626

This charge is for Council to conduct 1 additional inspection if needed to issue a Swimming Pool safety certificate.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$260.00	\$265.00	per inspection

PAGE 216 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Regiona	Schedule of Fees And Cha	arges	- 2019/	/2020		
Ī	Application - Swimming Pool Safety Certificate					
,	This application includes one inspection. If a further inspection is required - an additional inspection fee will be incurred.	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$495.00	Fee 19/20 \$505.00	Fee Unit per application	
egu	ulatory Service s - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building Development Permit - Extension of Time					
	This fee is applicable to request an extension of time to a current building permit.	Fee Type C	Fee 18/19 \$138.00	Fee 19/20 \$141.00	Fee Unit per application	
gu	ulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building					
	Inspection - Building Compliance - Commercial, Industrial and Multi Residential			ı		
	Will identify unapproved structures on the property only. The 'Building and Plumbing Services - Additional Hourly Rate' may apply if total time exceeds 5.0 hours	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$812.00	Fee 19/20 \$828.00	Pee Unit per property	

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$812.00	\$828.00	per property

PAGE 217 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	on Bay							
Reg	ulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building							
Ī	Inspection - Building Compliance - Domestic							
630	This inspection will identify unapproved structures on the property only.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	1		
630	····- ···- p··- p··- p··- p··- p··- p··	0	\$361.00	\$368.00	per property			
		<u> </u>						
Reg	Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building							
I	Inspection - Building Compliance - Caravan Parks							
631	To confirm all structures on the mobile home or caravan site have building approval.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	1		
031		0	\$240.00	\$245.00	per site			
					<u> </u>			
Reg	ulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building							
Ī	Concurrence Referral - Amendment to a Decision							
632	Minor amendments to existing Application Decision within currency period only (eg.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit			
032	relocation of building or structure, etc).	С	\$160.00	\$163.00	per request			

PAGE 218
Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Building and Plumbing Services - Additional Hourly Rate

This fee is applied when the prescribed time has been exceeded for the relevant fee.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$154.00	\$157.00	per hour

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Concurrence Referral - Request to Build Over and or Adjacent to a Council Asset

634

633

Charge to assess an application to build over or near a Council Asset (normally a stormwater pipe)

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$488.00	\$498.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Application - Temporary Accommodation Assessment (non-habitable building for residential purposes)

635

This application is required to obtain a permit to live on a property while they build their dwelling.

Fee Ty	ре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С		\$488.00	\$498.00	per building or tenancy

PAGE 219 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



636

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Concurrence Referral - Alternative Provisions in QDC or the Planning Scheme

This application is to assess a request against the performance requirements of the Qld Development Code. This fee includes one inspection.

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$796.00	\$812.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Application - Final approval Letter - Removal House

This application is to confirm all relevant approvals have been obtained and the house removal bond paid.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$297.00	\$303.00	per permit

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Application - Amenity and Aesthetics Assessment - class 1 and 10 buildings and/or structures

This application is to assess Class 1 and 10 buildings against the performance 638 requirements of the Amenity or Aesthetics Policy. Includes one inspection.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$796.00	\$812.00	per application

PAGE 220 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Removal House Performance Bond

639

Bond is to ensure completion of required works within defined timeframe. Note: This is a minimum bond only. Will be assessed on an individual basis

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$48,000.00	\$49,000.00	per building

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Application - Residential Care Compliance Assessment

This application is to carry out an assessment on a property to ensure it complies with the Residential Services Requirements of the Qld Development Code.

This fee includes one inspection.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$944.00	\$963.00	per property

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Inspection - Statutory Building - Assessable work

641

This fee is applicable when Council is asked to carry out an inspection of Statutory Building Work. i.e demolished pool

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$138.00	\$141.00	per inspection

PAGE 221 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Application - Fire Safety Standards Compliance Assessment - Budget Accommodation

642

This application is to assess a property to ensure it complies with the Budget Accommodation Fire Safety Standards.

This Includes one inspection.

Fee Type	Fee 18/1	9 Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$817.00	\$833.00	per property

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Application - Certificate of Classification (building constructed before 30.4.1998) or Change of Classification (BCA)

643

This application is to establish or change the classification of an existing building. This fee includes one inspection.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$488 .00	\$498 .00	per building or tenancy

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Application - Swimming Pool Safety Standard - Exemption

644

This application is required to be lodged when seeking an exemption from the requirements of the pool safety standards for exceptional circumstances under Section 234 and 245 of the Building Act 1975.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$712.00	\$726.00	per swimming pool

PAGE 222 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community & Environmental Services

Regulatory Services

Regulatory Services - Environmental Management -

Environmentally Relevant Activity - Compliance Assessment and Report

645

This fee is applicable when a prospective buyer of a business requests a compliance report.

It includes a premises inspection and assessment report.

	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
	С	\$243.00	\$524.00	per application
ı				

Regulatory Services - Environmental Management -

Transitional Environmental Program (TEP) - Assessment

646

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$315.00	\$321.00	per a p plication

Regulatory Services - Environmental Management - Environmentally Relevant Activities

Environmental Management Plan - Assessment

647

For activities devolved to Local Government under the Environment Protection Act.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	At Cost	At Cost	per application

PAGE 223 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Environmental Management - Environmentally Relevant Activities

Environmentally Relevant Activity - Environmental Authority Annual Renewal - Late Payment Fee

648

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
F	\$128.00	\$128.00	per ERA

Regulatory Services - Environmental Management - Environmentally Relevant Activities

Environmentally Relevant Activity - Transfer of Environmental authority

64

This fee is applicable when an ERA authority is transferred to a new holder

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
F	\$128.00	\$128.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Environmental Management - Environmentally Relevant Activities

Environmentally Relevant Activity - Environmental Authority Annual Renewal - with an Aggregate Environmental Score (AES)

650

This is an Annual fee for holder of an environmental authority with an Aggregate Environmental Score (AES).

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$527.00	\$538.00	per ERA

PAGE 224 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Reg	Local Law - Enter and Perform Work - Cost Recovery					
51	This fee is for the recovery of costs incurred by Council associated with Enter and Perform Work activities undertaken in relation to overgrown allotments and other local law matters.	Fee Type C		Fee 19/20 At Cost	Fee Unit per property / per instance	
Reg	ulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Local Law - Enter and Perform Work - Administration Fee					
_	Local Law - Enter and Perform Work - Administration Fee					
52	This fee is for costs associated with the administration of Enter and Perform Work requirements in relation to overgrown allotments and other local law matters.	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 New Fee	Fee 19/20 \$204.00	Fee Unit per allotment	
Reg		Fee Type 0				

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING 2 April 2019

\$114.00

per impoundment

\$112.00

PAGE 225 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



654

656

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory	Services -	Laws &	Enforcement -
------------	------------	--------	---------------

Impounded Shopping Trolley - Impound fee

This fee is for the administration and transport costs related to the impounding of shopping trolleys.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$112.00	\$114.00	per impoundment

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement -

Impounded Goods - Release Fee

This fee is for the cost of storage and release of impounded goods.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$112.00		per impoundment action

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement -

Impounded Goods - Impound Fee

This fee is for the administration and transport costs related to the impounding of goods.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$112.00	'	per impoundment action

PAGE 226 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

C	Overgrown Allotments - Clearing Works				
Т	This fee is recovery of the charges incurred by Council for the clearing of the property.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
		С	At Cost	Discontinued 30/06/2019	per allotment
J	-				
	Overgrown Allotments - Administration Fee				
C T	Overgrown Allotments - Administration Fee This fee includes the costs associated with the administration of investigating and	Fee Type	Fee 18/19		Fee Unit
T	Overgrown Allotments - Administration Fee This fee includes the costs associated with the administration of investigating and				
T re	Overgrown Allotments - Administration Fee This fee includes the costs associated with the administration of investigating and esolving the overgrown allotment offence. Includes up to 3 inspections, time and travel.	Fee Type C	Fee 18/19 \$200.00		Fee Unit per allotment
T re	Overgrown Allotments - Administration Fee This fee includes the costs associated with the administration of investigating and			Discontinued	
gula	Overgrown Allotments - Administration Fee This fee includes the costs associated with the administration of investigating and esolving the overgrown allotment offence. Includes up to 3 inspections, time and travel. atory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Abandoned Vehicles		\$200.00	Discontinued 30/06/2019	

PAGE 227 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Impounded Sign - Release Fee This fee is for the cost of storage and release of impounded signs. Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit C \$112.00 \$114.00 per impoundment action	Reg	Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs						
C \$112.00 \$114.00 per impoundment		Impounded Sign - Release Fee						
C \$112.00 \$114.00 per impoundment	660	This fee is for the cost of storage and release of impounded signs.	F	ее Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
			C		\$112.00	*	li i	

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

 ${\bf Impounded\ Sign\ -\ Impound\ Fee}$

This fee is for the administration and transport costs related to the impounding of signs.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$112 .00	· .	per impoundment action

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

Advertising Device (Signs) - Application - Council controlled land - Expedited assessment

Includes processing of the application and assessment. Non-refundable. Application processed within 3 business days.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$150.00	\$153.00	per sign

PAGE 228 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory	Services	- Laws &	Enforcement - Signs
------------	----------	----------	---------------------

Advertising Device (Signs) - Application - Council controlled land

Fee for proposed signs on land under the control of Council and is calculated per sign per location.

Application is non-refundable

Fee Type Fee 18/19	9 Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
C \$600.00	\$612.00	per sign per location

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

Advertising Device (Signs) - Annual renewal - Sign on Council controlled land (signs greater than 18m2)

664

663

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$467.00	\$476.00	per licence

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

Advertising Device (Signs) -Annual renewal - Sign on Council controlled land (signs 10m2 to 18m2)

665

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$423.00	\$431.00	per licence

PAGE 229 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services	Lawe & En	forcoment - Signs

Advertising Device (Signs) -Annual renewal - Sign on Council controlled land (signs 5m2 to 10m2)

666

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$323.00	\$329.00	per licence

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

Advertising Device (Signs) - Annual renewal - Sign on Council controlled land (signs 5m2or less)

667

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$181.00	\$185.00	per licence

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

Advertising Device (Signs) - Application - Temporary Sign on Private Property

Assessment of application is non-refundable.

Development Services will do an initial assessment to determine if a DA is required or if the application is to be referred to Public Health.

Fee Type	Fee 1 8/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$377.00	\$385.00	per sign per location

PAGE 230 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



	Mosquito and Midges - Barrier treatment (Schools/Community Buildings)				
	Price dependent on size of treatment and quoted at time of assessment	Fee Type	Fee 18/19		Fee Unit
		0		Price On Application	per treatment
gu.	latory Services - Public Health -				
	Commercial Use of Roads Permit - Annual Approval - Itinerant Vending	F T.	J5 40/40	In 40/00	Jesus
		Fee Type	Fee 18/19		Fee Unit
	Commercial Use of Roads Permit - Annual Approval - Itinerant Vending This permit is applicable for the sale of goods when the operator is hailed for service. i.e	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 No Charge		Fee Unit per licence
	Commercial Use of Roads Permit - Annual Approval - Itinerant Vending This permit is applicable for the sale of goods when the operator is hailed for service. i.e	Fee Type 0	_		
	Commercial Use of Roads Permit - Annual Approval - Itinerant Vending This permit is applicable for the sale of goods when the operator is hailed for service. i.e Home Ice-cream.	Fee Type 0	_		
	Commercial Use of Roads Permit - Annual Approval - Itinerant Vending This permit is applicable for the sale of goods when the operator is hailed for service. i.e	Fee Type 0	_		
gul	Commercial Use of Roads Permit - Annual Approval - Itinerant Vending This permit is applicable for the sale of goods when the operator is hailed for service. i.e Home Ice-cream.	Fee Type 0	_		
legul	Commercial Use of Roads Permit - Annual Approval - Itinerant Vending This permit is applicable for the sale of goods when the operator is hailed for service. i.e Home Ice-cream. Interval	Fee Type 0 Fee Type	_		

PAGE 231 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



egu	ulatory Services - Public Health -				
ſ	Prescribed Activity Application - Amendment				
2	This fee is applicable when making changes to an existing prescribed Activity permit. i.e change of operating hours, site conditions etc.	Fee Type C	Fee 18/19 \$136.00	Fee 19/20 \$139.00	Fee Unit per application
Regu	ulatory Services - Public Health -	α & Display ο	f		
	ulatory Services - Public Health - Prescribed Activity Application- Commercial Use of Roads - (includes Outdoor Dinin Goods 10m2 and less)	g & Display o			
	Prescribed Activity Application- Commercial Use of Roads - (includes Outdoor Dinin	g & Display o	Fee 18/19		Fee Unit
	Prescribed Activity Application- Commercial Use of Roads - (includes Outdoor Dinin			Fee 19/20 \$69.00	Fee Unit per application
3	Prescribed Activity Application- Commercial Use of Roads - (includes Outdoor Dinin Goods 10m2 and less) ulatory Services - Public Health -	Fee Type C	Fee 18/19		
3	Prescribed Activity Application- Commercial Use of Roads - (includes Outdoor Dinin Goods 10m2 and less)	Fee Type C	Fee 18/19	\$69.00	

PAGE 232 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Public Health -

Commercial Use of Roads Permit - Annual Approval - Outdoor Dining more than 10m2

A new application is required every 12months.

 Fee Type
 Fee 18/19
 Fee 19/20
 Fee Unit

 C
 \$72.00
 \$73.00
 per licence

Regulatory Services - Public Health -

Prescribed Activity - Transfer

676

This fee applies to the transfer of the following prescribed activities;

- Installation of Advertising Devices
- Operation of Shared Facility Accommodation
- Operation of Camping Grounds and Caravan Parks
- Operation of Public Swimming Pools

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$303.00	\$309.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health -

Prescribed Activity Application - Commercial Use of Roads - (includes Outdoor Dining greater than 10m2 & Standing stall)

677

Application fee is non-refundable

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$385.00	\$393.00	per application

PAGE 233
Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Public Health -

Prescribed Activity Application - (Other than Commercial Use of Roads & Advertising Signs)

This fee is applicable for activities requiring approval to operate under the local law eg personal trainers, bootcamps, etc

A new application is required every 12 months.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$174.00	\$177.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health -

Personal Appearance Services Licence - Higher Risk - Transfer

679

678

This fee is applicable when Transferring a licence to another person or company to carry out Higher Risk Personal Appearance Services.

Fee Туре	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$447.00	\$456.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health -

Personal Appearance Services Licence - Higher Risk - Annual Renewal

680

The fee is applicable for activities such as Tattooists and skin penetration.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$315.00	\$321.00	per premises

PAGE 234 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Public Health -

Food Business Records Search - Compliance Assessment and Report

681

This search is generally lodged during the sale of a food business where the purchaser requests detail on the level of compliance of the activity. Includes review of records, inspection and report

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$514.00	\$524.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Caravans, Camping Grounds & Relocatable Home Parks

Permit - Camping Grounds and Caravan Parks - Annual renewal

682

This is an annual fee for approval to operate a Camping ground/caravan park.

A new application is required every 12months.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$432.00	\$441.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

Placement - Rose Garden - Second Placement

683

Redcliffe Cemetery

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	\$429.00	\$438.00	per application

PAGE 235 **Supporting Information**

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



negion	at councit.					
Regi	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
Ī	Plaque - Refurbishing					
84	All Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	7 l
•		0	\$102.00	\$104.00	per unit	7
- 1						
L			·	•		
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
Ī	Headstone - Granite base - Desk					
85	Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	¬
		0	\$918.00	\$936.00	per unit	7
ı						
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Headstone - Granite base - Flat					
686	Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	¬
	•	0	\$510.00	\$520.00	per unit	7
L					-	_

PAGE 236 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



	Plaque - Picture					
	Fee applies in addition to standard lawn plaque fee.	Fee Type		Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	\Box
		0	\$124.00	\$126.00	per plaque	
ç	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Plaque - Sculpture (Columbarium)					
	Fee applies in addition to standard columbarium plaque fee.	Fee Type		Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$79.00	\$81.00	per plaque	
Ç	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
ç	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Plaque - Sculpture (Grave)					
ęς	-	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	

PAGE 237 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



	Placement - Companion Niche					
)	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Samford, Samsonvale, Lawnton, and Caboolture Lawn cemeteries.	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$507.00	Fee 19/20 \$517.00	Fee Unit Per interment	
eg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Digging of Grave - Upper Caboolture Cemetery					
	Price on application	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 Price On Application	Fee 19/20 Price On Application	Fee Unit per application	
	Price on application ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria	Fee Type 0	Price On	Price On		
	Price on application	Fee Type 0	Price On	Price On		
l eg	Price on application ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria	Fee Type Fee Type	Price On	Price On		

PAGE 238 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



	Placement - Companion Niche (Cast Concrete) - Second Placement					
	Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 18/19		Fee Unit	
		0	\$472.00	\$481.00	per unit	
eg •	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Reservation - Companion Niche (Cast Concrete)					
	Caboolture Lawn Cemetery only	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
.		0	\$865.00	\$882.00	per unit	
						I
eg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
eg						
deg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Interment - Columbarium - Companion Niche (Cast Concrete) Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	

PAGE 239 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria				
Ī	Memorial - Columbarium Walls, Grave sites or Gardens				
96	Applies to all cemeteries (Price on application)	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 Price On Application	Fee 19/20 Price On Application	Fee Unit per application
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria				
	Placement - Single Niche				
97	Dayboro, Bribie Island, Caboolture, Lawnton, Radcliffe (inc RSL Wall), Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$429.00	Fee 19/20 \$438.00	Fee Unit per interment
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria				
	Plaque - Standard Lawn				
8	Albany Creek, Caboolture, Upper Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Radcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$714.00	Fee 19/20 \$728.00	Fee Unit per application

PAGE 240 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	at councit					
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Reservation - Single Niche (Corian Wall)					
99	Lawnton Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$416.00	\$424.00	per application	
-						
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
ı	Interment - Single Niche (Corian Wall)					
	Lawnton Cemetery - Purchase (includes placement)	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
00	Lawition demetery - Furchase (includes placement)	0	\$832.00	\$849.00	per application	
ı						
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
Ī	Reservation - Single Niche (Cast Concrete)					
01	Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$452.00	Fee 19/20 \$461.00	Fee Unit	
		U	φ432.00	φ401.00	per application	
					1	

PAGE 241 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Reg T	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
-	Interment - Single Niche (Cast Concrete)					
2	Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
1		0	\$892.00	\$910.00	per application	
-						
ı			<u>'</u>			
ea	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
ug T	diatory convicted it abile frouter companies a conditional					
١	Reservation - Single Niche (Brick Wall)					
,	Bribie Island, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe (inc. RSL Wall) and Samford	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
' [Cemeteries	0	\$452.00	\$461.00	per application	
		U	I '			
		O	ľ			
		U				
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria	U				
Reg		U				
Reg	Interment - Single Niche (Brick Wall)	0				
Ì	Interment - Single Niche (Brick Wall) Bribie Island, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe (inc. RSL Wall) and Samford	Fee Type		Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
Reg 4	Interment - Single Niche (Brick Wall)	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$892.00	Fee 19/20 \$910.00	Fee Unit per application	

PAGE 242 **Supporting Information**

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Plaque - Single Columbarium (Cast Concrete wall)					
05	At the Caboolture Lawn Cemetery.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	7
"	•	0	\$304.00	\$310.00	per application	1
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Plaque - Single Columbarium (Brick or Corian Wall)					
06	Samford, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe and Bribie Island Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	1
06	Samford, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe and Bribie Island Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$304.00	Fee 19/20 \$310.00	Fee Unit per application	-
06	Samford, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe and Bribie Island Cemeteries	Fee Type 0				
06	Samford, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe and Bribie Island Cemeteries	Fee Type 0				
	Samford, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe and Bribie Island Cemeteries ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria	Fee Type 0				
		Fee Type 0				
	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria	Fee Type Fee Type	\$304.00			
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Plaque - Rose Garden	0	\$304.00	\$310.00	per application]

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING

PAGE 243 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Redcliffe Cemetery Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$727.00 \$742.00 per application Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Re-Opening - Monumental Grave		Interment - Rose Garden					
Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Reservation - Rose Garden Redcliffe Cemetery Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$727.00 \$742.00 per application Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Re-Opening - Monumental Grave Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit	8	Redcliffe Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
Redcliffe Cemetery Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$727.00 \$742.00 per application Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Re-Opening - Monumental Grave Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit			0	\$1,195.00	\$1 ,219.00	per application	7
Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Re-Opening - Monumental Grave Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit							
Reservation - Rose Garden Redcliffe Cemetery Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit 0 \$727.00 \$742.00 per application Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Re-Opening - Monumental Grave Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit							
Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Re-Opening - Monumental Grave Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit	Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Re-Opening - Monumental Grave Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit		Reservation - Rose Garden					
Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Re-Opening - Monumental Grave Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit	,,	Redcliffe Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
Re-Opening - Monumental Grave Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit	,,		0				
Re-Opening - Monumental Grave Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit						1	
Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit							
Re-Opening - Monumental Grave Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit							
Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit	Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cometeries & Columbaria					
	Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Reg						
		Re-Opening - Monumental Grave	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	<u>-</u>

PAGE 244 **Supporting Information**

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schodule of Foos And Charges 2019/2020

Pegion.	Schedule of Fees And C	narges	- 2019/	2020		
Regu	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
Π	Re-opening - Lawn Grave					
11	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$2,451.00	Fee 19/20 \$2,500.00	Fee Unit per application]
Regi	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
1	Interment (Ashes) - New - Monumental Grave					
12	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries	Fee Type 0		Fee 19/20 \$6,170.00	Fee Unit Per application	
Regi	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
-	Interment (Ashes) - New - Lawn Grave					
13	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type		Fee 19/20 \$3,994.00	Fee Unit per application	-

PAGE 245 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



١	Placement (Ashes) - Existing - Monumental Grave					
	Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
l	Cemeteries	0	\$1,067.00	\$1,088.00	per application	
ī						
Ī	Placement (Ashes) - Existing - Lawn Grave					
	Placement (Ashes) - Existing - Lawn Grave Albany Creek, Dayboro, Lawnton, Radcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type 0	_	Fee 19/20 \$1,088.00	Fee Unit	——
	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Lawnton, Radcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and		_	Fee 19/20 \$1,088.00	Fee Unit per application	
	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Lawnton, Radcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and		_			
egu	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Lawnton, Radcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery		_			

PAGE 246 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Interment	Grave - New - Lawn				
	ek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
Lawn Cem	ptery	0	\$4,897.00	\$4,995.00	per application
1					
gulatory Serv	ces - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria				
1					
l .	Grave - New - Monumental - (Child 0-8yrs)				
	ek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries	Fee Type		Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
		Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$5,805.00	Fee 19/20 \$5,921.00	Fee Unit per application
		Fee Type			
		Fee Type 0			
Albany Cre	ek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries	Fee Type 0			
Albany Cre		Fee Type 0			
Albany Cre	ek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries	Fee Type 0			
Albany Cre	ces - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria	Fee Type 0 Fee Type	\$5,805.00		
Albany Cre	ces - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Grave - New - Lawn (Child 0-8yrs) ek, Dayboro, Radcliffe, Samford, Samsonvale and Caboolture Lawn	0	\$5,805.00 Fee 18/19	\$5,921.00	per application

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING

PAGE 247 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Placement - Memorial Trees					
20	Samsonvale Cemetery - no new trees available.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]
		0	\$609.00	\$621.00	per application	
eg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
ı	Memorial Only - Sandstone Seat		I= 10110	l= .0/00	I=	1
	Albany Creek Cemetery (Memorial only)	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$838.00	Fee 19/20 \$855.00	Fee Unit per application	1
]
eg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria				1	
eg	pulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Plaque - Memorial Garden]
deg		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]

PAGE 248 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	al Council						
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Plaque - Detachable Plates - Lawn						
723	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type			Fee Unit per application		
Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria							
	Interment - Garden Plinth - Individual						
724	Dayboro, Samsonvale, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$998.00	Fee 19/20 \$1,018.00	Fee Unit per application		
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria						
	Reservation - Grave Site - Monumental						
725	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$5,699.00		Fee Unit per application		

PAGE 249 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

1						
	Reservation - Grave Site - Lawn					
	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford, Samsonvale and Caboolture Lawn	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
١	Cemeteries.	0	\$2,769.00	\$2,824.00	per application	7
١						
				<u> </u>		
ea	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
ເບອ	diatory convictor i abilitation confictorità di conditibatia					
.cg	diatory corvided it abite riodian contention a conditibation					
log	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion					
	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion					
	-	Fee Type	_	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion	Fee Type 0		Fee 19/20 \$1,104.00	Fee Unit per application	
	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion	Fee Type 0	_		_	
	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion	Fee Type 0	_		_	
	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion	Fee Type 0	_		_	
7	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion Albany Creek, Lawnton, Samford, Radcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	Fee Type 0	_		_	
27	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion	Fee Type 0	_		_	
27	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion Albany Creek, Lawnton, Samford, Radcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	Fee Type 0	_		_	
27	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion Albany Creek, Lawnton, Samford, Radcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria	Fee Type 0	_		_	
7 Reg	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion Albany Creek, Lawnton, Samford, Radcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria	Fee Type Fee Type	\$1,082.00		_	
27	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion Albany Creek, Lawnton, Samford, Radcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Reservation - Garden Plinth - Individual	0	\$1,082.00	\$1,104.00	per application	

PAGE 250 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	Flower Holder					
	All Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	\neg
	These flower holders are made of Stainless steel/brass for columbarium walls and are in addition to the plaque.	0	\$69.00	\$70.00	per application	
1	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
Ī						
	Placement - Family - Rock/ Sandstone - Second Placement					
		Fee Type		Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	— ¬
	Placement - Family - Rock/ Sandstone - Second Placement	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$773.00	Fee 19/20 \$788.00	Fee Unit per application	—]
	Placement - Family - Rock/ Sandstone - Second Placement	Fee Type 0				
	Placement - Family - Rock/ Sandstone - Second Placement Albany Creek, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria	Fee Type Fee Type	\$773.00			

PAGE 251 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria						
I	Reservation - Family Placement - Rock/Sandstone						
732	Albany Creek, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit					
		0 \$3,835.00 \$3,912.00 per application					
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria						
Ì	Plaque - Detachable Plates						
33	All Cemeteries	Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit					
33	y iii Gametanaa	0 \$151.00 \$154.00 per application					
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria						
	Placement - Companion Rock - Second Placement						
		Fee Type Fee 18/19 Fee 19/20 Fee Unit					
734	Albany Creek Cemetery	0 \$772.00 \$788.00 per application					

PAGE 252 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Region	lat Councit					
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
ı	Interment - Companion Rock					
735	Albany Creek Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	7 I
		0	\$3,077.00	\$3,139.00	per application	7 I
ı		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
Rea	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Reservation - Companion Rock					
736	Albany Creek Cemetery only	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	7 I
		0	\$2,349.00	\$2,396.00	per application	7 I
ı						
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
Ī						
	Reservation - Companion Niche (Stone)					
737	Albany Creek, Samsonvale and Samford Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	7 l
		0	\$976.00	\$996.00	per application	7 I

PAGE 253 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	Placement - Companion Niche (Stone Wall) - Second Placement					
8	Albany Creek, Samsonvale and Samford Cemeteries	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$642.00	Fee 19/20 \$655.00	Fee Unit per application	-
leg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria	L				
	Interment - Columbarium - Companion Niche (Stone Wall)					
	Albany Creek, Samsonvale and Samford Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
	Albany Creek, Samsonvale and Samford Cemeteries	Fee Type 0	_	Fee 19/20 \$1.705.00	Fee Unit per application	
	Albany Creek, Samsonvale and Samford Cemeteries ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria	Fee Type 0	_]
		Fee Type 0	_]
9 Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria	Fee Type Fee Type	\$1,672.00	\$1.705.00		

COORDINATION COMMITTEE MEETING

PAGE 254 **Supporting Information**

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Placement - Companion Niche (Brick Wall) - Second Placement					
41	Dayboro, Lawnton and Samford Cemeteries	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$505.00	Fee 19/20 \$517.00	Fee Unit per application	
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Interment - Columbarium - Companion Niche (Brick Wall)					
42	Dayboro, Lawnton and Samford Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$1,167.00	\$1,190.00	per application	
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Placement - Garden Plinth - Companion - Second Placement					
43	Albany Creek, Samford, Lawnton, Radcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$543.00	\$554.00	per application	

PAGE 255 **Supporting Information**

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



	Interment - Garden Plinth - Companion					
4	Albany Creek, Samford, Lawnton, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	Fee Type 0		Fee 19/20 \$1,598.00	Fee Unit per application	
eg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Plaque - Columbarium - Companion (Stone Wall)					
5	Albany Creek, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		ΙΛ	\$563.00	\$574.00	per application	
		O				
eg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
eg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Plaque - Columbarium - Companion (Brick Wall)					
	-	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
Reg	Plaque - Columbarium - Companion (Brick Wall)	Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$429.00	Fee 19/20 \$438.00	Fee Unit per application	

PAGE 256 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Photo - Ceremic (7cm x 9cm)						
All Cemeteries		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
1		0	\$161.00	\$164.00	Per application	\neg
gulatory Services - Public Health - C	emeteries & Columbaria					
Photo Commin (Com v Com)						
Photo - Ceremic (6cm x 8cm)						
		Fee Type	Fee 18/10	Fee 19/20	Foe Unit	\neg
All Constants		Fee Type 0	Fee 18/19 \$151.00	Fee 19/20 \$154.00	Fee Unit	\exists
All Conservatories		Fee Type 0			Fee Unit per application	\exists
All Compatants		Fee Type 0				<u> </u>
All Cemeteries	ametorios & Columbaria	Fee Type 0				<u> </u>
All Comments rises	emeteries & Columbaria	Fee Type 0				
All Cemeteries	emeteries & Columbaria	Fee Type 0				
All Cemeteries gulatory Services - Public Health - C	emeteries & Columbaria	Fee Type 0 Fee Type	\$151.00			<u></u>

PAGE 257 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Photo - Ceremic (3cm x 4cm)					
50	All Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 18/19 \$84.00	Fee 19/20 \$86.00	Fee Unit	
			ψο 1.00	ψου.σο	F	
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Application - Monumental Work					
51	Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Radcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
	Cemeteries	0	\$207.00	\$211.00	per application	
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Plaque - Additional Emblems and Badges					
52	For all plaques, additional emblems and badges available upon request.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	\$76.00	\$78.00	per application	
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		

PAGE 258 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



ixeg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria						
	Refund - Reservations (All types)						
53	Written application required.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	٦	
		0	See Notes	Price On Application	per application		
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria						
	Overtime charge						
54	All Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit		
	This fee is applicable where staff are required to attend beyond scheduled burial times.	0	\$240.00	\$245.00	per hour		
200	ulatory Sorvices - Public Health - Comotorios & Columbaria						
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria						
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Exhumation						
Reg		Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]	

PAGE 259 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



negio	lat Council®					
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Plaque - Extra Wording					
756	Extra wording on the plaque is available at cost.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
		0	Price On Application	Price On Application	per application	
			Аррисации	Арріїсаціон		
Box	ulatom Samilean Bublic Health Declared Beat Blants					
Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Declared Pest Plants					
	Declared Plants - Clearing Work					
757	Recovery of charges incurred by Council for the clearing of a property where property	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
	owners fail to meet requirements of the Biosecurity Act 2014.	0	At Cost	At Cost	per legislative requirement	
					requirement	
					·	
Red	ulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety					
1						
	Food Business Licence - Temporary Premises - Single Event					
758	This fee is for Food stall approval for operators at a single event. i.e Kitefest, Woodford	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit	
7 30	Folk Festival	0	New Fee	\$165.00	per application	
			ı	1		
						_

PAGE 260 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



759

760

761

Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety

Food Business Licence - Application - Administrative Amendment

This fee covers amendments to food business licences where no plan assessment is required. (eg. Change of ownership or change of food safety supervisors details etc)

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	New Fee	\$174.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety

Food Business Licence - Annual Renewal - Category 1 Premises (Large)

Fee relates to Large Category 1 Food Businesses with 3 or more food preparation areas. (i.e Supermarket)

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$1,020.00	\$1,040.00	per premises

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety

Food Business Licence - Application (Mobile Vendor or Annual Temporary)

This application is for a new Food Business Licence for a Mobile vendor or Annual Temporary Licence.

i.e where the application is for a regular event but only occurs for few days at a time (no more than 3 days) - i.e markets

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$408.00	\$416.00	per application

PAGE 261 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Food Business Licence - Application - Amendment

This fee covers assessment of any changes to layout or floor plan of food premises, or requests to amend licence conditions and includes an inspection

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$137.00	\$250.00	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety

Food Business Licence - Temporary Premises - Long Term

763

762

Long Term Temporary Licence applicable for 5 or more consecutive days at the one event.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С		Discontinued 30/06/2019	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety

Food Safety Program - Amendment of Process

764

To meet licencing requirements, certain food businesses require an approved food safety program. Eg. Childcare centres and nursing homes. If any amendments are made to those processes, this approval is required.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$222.00	\$226.00	per application

PAGE 262 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

	ulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety							
	Food Business Licence - Temporary premises - Short Term							
765	Short Term Licence applicable for 4 consecutive days at one event.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]		
		С	\$113.00	Discontinued 30/06/2019	per application			
Reg	Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety							
	Food Business Licence - Annual Renewal - Category 2 Premises							
766	Includes Domestic Water Carrier Licences.	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]		
	This fee is applicable to Food Businesses that sell low risk food under the Food Act.	С	\$147.00	\$150.00	per premises			
Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety								
	Food Business Licence - Annual Renewal - Category 1B Premises							
767	This fee is applicable to previously rated "Medium" risk Food Businesses that sell high	Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit]		
	risk food as described in the Food Act.	С	\$443.00	\$452.00	per premise			
						1		

PAGE 263 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety

Food Business Licence - Annual Renewal - Category 1 Premises

This fee is applicable to Food Businesses that sell high risk food as described by the Food Act

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$662.00	\$675.00	per premises

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety

Food Safety Program - Accreditation (existing food business)

769

768

Under the Food Act some businesses require food safety program. If a licensed activity changes operation and requires a Food Safety Program this fee is charged for the auditing and accreditation of the program.

This fee is applicable to existing Food Businesses only. For new applications refer to Development Services.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$328.00	\$328.00	per audit

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Immunisation

Vaccines

770

Vaccines available at all Council Community immunisation Clinics. Vaccines include: Varicella (Chicken Pox), Influenza, Hepatitis B, Hepatitis A & B, Diphtheria/Tetanus/Pertussis (DTP).

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
0	At Cost	At Cost	per vaccine

PAGE 264 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.1 - 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - REGIONAL (Cont.)



Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2019/2020

Community & Environmental Services Regulatory Services

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Public Swimming Pools

Prescribed Activity Inspection Fee

771

This fee may be charged if inspections are required as part of Prescribed Activity Applications.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$66.00	\$67.00	per inspection

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Rental Premises

Permit - Shared Facility Accommodation - Annual Renewal

772

This fee is applicable when the accommodation provides for 6 or more residents - includes Hotels, Motels, Hostels, Backpacker Apartments and Serviced Rooms

A new application is required every 12months.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$56.00	\$57.00	per unit

Regulatory Services - Roads, Traffic & Transport -

Application - Non-Self Assessable Driveway

773

Applies to privately constructed residential driveway applications that do not meet the self-assessable criteria.

This includes 1 inspection.

Fee Type	Fee 18/19	Fee 19/20	Fee Unit
С	\$148.00	\$289.00	per application